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OPOZORILO

Anketo je izvedlo podjetje TNS opinion, katerega izvajalci so osebno anketirali
27.331 drzavljanov, starih najmanj 18 let, v 28 drzavah ¢&lanicah EU'. Merila, ki so jih
upostevali pri povolilni anketi, so bila spol, starost, regija, vzorec udelezbe na evropskih
volitvah in vzorec glasovanja.

1V Avstriji najmanj 16 let. Po dogovoru pa bomo v tem uvodu govorili o mladih v starosti od 18 do 24 let.
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Pregled odgovorov glede na spol, starost in vrsto zaposlitve Evropejcev razkriva nekaj
trendov.

Kot v povolilni anketi po evropskih volitvah leta 2009 je bilo med spoloma zelo malo
razlik. Na splosno so bili moski bolj kot zenske dovzetni za vpliv predvolilne kampanje in
so zato na evropskih volitvah glasovali v ve¢jem Stevilu.

Bolj izrazite so razlike glede na starost. Najmlajsi Evropejci (18-24 let) imajo bolj
pozitivno stalis¢e do Evropske unije kot najstarejsi (55+), Ceprav so se volitev udelezili v
precej manjSem Stevilu.

Pomembne razlike je mogoce zaznati tudi med posameznimi zaposlitvenimi
kategorijami: na eni strani so se evropskih volitev v vec¢jem S$tevilu udelezili vodstveni
delavci in samozaposleni, ki bolj zaupajo v Evropsko unijo. Na drugi strani so se volitev v
manj$em Stevilu udelezili brezposelni, delavci in gospodinje/gospodinjci.

Tabele in grafi, ki sledijo uvodu, za vsako vpraSanje povzemajo splosne rezultate na ravni
Evropske unije. Namen spodnjega besedila je opozoriti na glavne druzbenodemografske
kategorije.

Podrobnejsi pregled:

e Udelezba na evropskih volitvah maja 2014 je razlicna glede na spol, starost in
zaposlitveno kategorijo anketirancev.

- Volitev se je udelezilo ve¢ moskih kot zensk (45 % proti 41 %). Razlika se je v
primerjavi z letom 2009 povecala z 2 na 4 tocke.

- Udelezba je Se vedno najviS§ja med najstarejSimi anketiranci. Evropskih
volitev se je udelezilo 51 % oseb nad 55 let, medtem ko je bila udelezba oseb,
starih med 18 in 24 let 28-odstotna. V primerjavi z letom 2009 so odgovori
precej podobni.

- V najvecjem Stevilu so se volitev udelezili vodstveni delavci (53 %),
samozaposleni (52 %) in upokojenci (50 %). Precej manjsa je bila udelezba
med gospodinjami/gospodinjci (37 %), Studenti (37 %), delavci (35 %) in
brezposelnimi (31 %). Udelezba se je povecala med brezposelnimi in $tudenti
(za 3 %), precej pa se je zmanjSala med gospodinjami/gospodinjci (za 5 %).

e Razlike v trenutku odlocitve, za koga glasovati, so o¢itne glede na starost in na
vrsto zaposlitvene kategorije. Glede na spol pa razlike skoraj ni:

- Mladi so se pogosteje odloc¢ili na dan volitev ali nekaj dni prej (28 % proti 11 %
pri starejSih od 55 let).

- Med zaposlitvenimi kategorijami so se Studenti (27 %) in vodstveni delavci
(25 %) najpogosteje odlocali teden pred volitvami.
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- Ve¢ kot polovica starej§ih od 55 let (57 %), upokojencev (57 %) in
gospodinj/gospodinjcev (54 %) se je za glasovanje odlo¢ila tako kot vedno: za
to, komu bodo dali svoj glas, so se odlocili Ze pred volilno kampanjo.

e Drzavljanska dolZnost in sistemati¢no glasovanje sta v vseh kategorijah glavna
razloga za glasovanje.

~ Zenske pogosteje navajajo sistemati¢no glasovanje (44 % proti 38 % moskih) in
drzavljansko dolznost (43 % proti 39 % moskih).

- Najstarejsi anketiranci precej pogosteje navajajo sistemati¢no glasovanje (46 %
proti 26 % anketirancev, starih od 18 do 24 let). Poleg tega pogosteje omenjajo
drzavljansko dolznost (42 % proti 39 %-40 % v drugih starostnih kategorijah).

- Glas podpore Evropski uniji so najpogosteje izrazili vodstveni delavci (22 %).

- Vodstveni delavci, Studenti in brezposelni najpogosteje verjamejo, da lahko ,, z
udelezbo na evropskih volitvah prispevajo k temu, da se stvari spremenijo* (vsi
po 15 %).

e Ekonomska in socialna vprasanja — brezposelnost in gospodarska rast — so
prednostna vprasSanja za anketirance vseh kategorij:

— Brezposelnost pogosteje navajajo zenske (47 % proti 42 % moskih), starostni
skupini  18-24 in 25-39 (56% in 50%), brezposelni (65 %),
gospodinje/gospodinjci (59 %), delavci (54 %), Studenti (48 %) in usluzbenci
(47 %). Od leta 2009 je brezposelnost vedno pomembnejSe vprasanje za vse
kategorije, Se posebno pri gospodinjah/gospodinjcih (59 %, +17) in najmlajSih
(56 %, +15).

- Gospodarsko rast pogosteje navajajo moski kot Zenske (42 % proti 39 %).

- Gospodarska rast je glavno vpraSanje za samozaposlene (51 %) in vodstvene
delavce (44 %).

- Glede priseljevanja, tretjega vprasanja na evropski ravni (23 %), ni veliko
razlike med spoloma in starostnimi skupinami. Razlike so nekoliko bolj ocitne
po zaposlitvenih kategorijah. To vpraSanje je postalo pomembnejSe pri vseh
kategorijah, razen pri gospodinjah/gospodinjcih (17 %, -2), zlasti pa pri
vodstvenih delavcih (22 %, + 12 %).

e Starost in zaposlitvena kategorija sta spremenljivki, ki pomembno zaznamujeta
analizo tega, kdaj se je oseba odlocila za neudeleZbo na evropskih volitvah.

- Mladi najpogosteje izjavijo, da nikoli ne volijo (31 % proti 19 % oseb nad od 55
let), vendar se je ta razlika v primerjavi z letom 2009 zmanjSala s 17 na 12 tock.

— Najstarejsi anketiranci so se odlocili Ze nekaj tednov pred volitvami (40 % proti
19 % oseb od 18 do 24 let). Glede ,,nagle odloc¢itve o neudelezbi®, torej
odlocitve nekaj dni pred volitvami ali na dan volitev (32 % — 35 %), je razlika
med starostnimi skupinami majhna.
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- Tako kot leta 2009 so se za neudelezbo nekaj dni pred volitvami ali na dan
volitev najpogosteje odlocali vodstveni delavci (42 %).

»Pomanjkanje zaupanja v politiko na sploh* je glavni razlog za neudelezbo pri vseh
kategorijah, razen pri najmlajSih (21 %) in gospodinjah/gospodinjcih (23 %), Ki
navajajo pomanjkanje zanimanja za politiko, ter Studentih (19 %), ki so bili v Casu
volitev prezaposleni. Brezposelni in samozaposleni najpogosteje navajajo pomanjkanje
zaupanja v politiko (oboji po 30 %).

Brezposelni (18 %) poleg upokojencev (17 %) tudi najpogosteje verjamejo, da ,,volilni
glas nima ucinka ali volilni glas nicesar ne spremeni*.

,Clanstvo v Evropski uniji je dobro po mnenju ve¢ine drZavljanov vseh kategorij
anketirancev.

- Tako Se posebej menijo moski (54 %), samozaposleni (54 %), usluzbenci
(55 %), mladi (57 %), predvsem pa vodstveni delavci (66 %) in Studenti (64 %).

wZaupanje v institucije EU* imajo vecinsko le $tudenti (55 % proti 39 % tistih, Ki
zaupanja nimajo), vodstveni delavci (52 % proti 44 %) in stari od 18 do 24 let (48 %
proti 45 %).

— Zaupanje vseeno upada pri vseh kategorijah, se posebej pri Studentih (-13
to¢k) in samozaposlenih (-11 tock). Leta 2009 samo brezposelni niso imeli
vecinsko zaupanja v institucije EU.

Ob¢éutek ,,pripadnosti Evropi“ ostaja mocen pri vseh kategorijah. Se posebej je
izrazit pri vodstvenih delavcih (75 %) in $tudentih (73 %).

— Obcutek pripadnosti Evropi se pri razli€nih kategorijah v primerjavi z letom
2009 ni dosti spremenil; najvecji upad je zabelezen pri vodstvenih delavcih
(75 %, -4), moskih (63 %, -4) in gospodinjah/gospodinjcih (54 %, -4).

Razen vodstvenih delavcev in Studentov je ve€ina anketirancev razli¢nih kategorij
izjavila, da ,,Evropski parlament ne obravnava v zadostni meri zadev, ki skrbijo
evropske drZaviljane“.

— Tako menijo zlasti brezposelni (62 %), gospodinje/gospodinjci (59 %) in
najstarejsi anketiranci (56 %).

— Med spoloma ponovno ni zaznati znatne razlike.

— 'V primerjavi z letom 2009 je to mnenje bolj izrazito pri vseh preucevanih
druzbenodemografskih kategorijah, Se posebej pa pri gospodinjah/gospodinjcih
(59 %, +20) in samozaposlenih (54 %, +16). Najmanjsi, vendar prav tako ociten
porast odstotka tako mislecih je opaziti pri najmlajsih anketirancih (49 %, +10).



e Pri vseh preucevanih kategorijah se vefina anketirancev pocuti drZavljane
Evropske unije. Ugotovitve so naslednje:

- Med spoloma skorajda ni razlike (63 % moskih proti 62 % zZensk).

- Mlajsi kot so drzavljani, tem bolj se pocutijo Evropejce (70 % starih od 18 do
24 let proti 59 % starejSih od 55 let).

- Anketiranci, ki se najbolj pocutijo drzavljane EU, ponovno pripadajo
zaposlitvenima kategorijama Studentov (75 %) in vodstvenih delavcev (74 %).

- ZmanjSanje odstotka anketirancev, ki se pocutijo Evropejce, pa v primerjavi z
letom 2009 lahko opazimo pri samozaposlenih (65 %, -5), usluzbencih (64 %, -
4), vodstvenih delavcih (74 %, -3) in moskih (63%, -3).

e Veclina drZavljanov vseh kategorij je imela vse potrebne informacije za udelezbo
na volitvah.

- To bolj velja za moske (61 %) kot za zenske (54 %).

- NajstarejSi drzavljani so bili za sprejemanje odlocitve bolje informirani kot
najmlajsi (60 % starejSih od 40 let proti 50 % starih od 18 do 24 let). Najstarejsi
so se tudi volitev udelezili v ve¢jem Stevilu.

- Vodstveni delavci (68 %) in samozaposleni (64 %) sta najbolje informirani
zaposlitveni kategoriji.

- 'V primerjavi z letom 2009 se je raven informiranosti pri vseh kategorijah
zvisala. To je o¢itno zlasti pri brezposelnih (51 %, +8).

e Velina anketirancev vseh preucevanih druzbenodemografskih kategorij se spomni
kampanje, ki je drZavljane spodbujala, da se udeleZijo evropskih volitev. Med
spoloma in starostnimi skupinami ni o€itnih razlik.

— Tako kot leta 2009 so med zaposlitvenimi kategorijami v najveéjem S$tevilu
vodstveni kadri izjavili, da so bili izpostavljeni kampanji (74 %).






I.  PARTICIPATION

1.1. Participation

Changes of turnout in the European elections (%EU)

61,99%
58,08% 58,41% 56,67%
49,51%
45,47%
I 43,00%  42,54%
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

Profile of voters
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2. National results

Profile of voters

Age

o {M:?:—Zd] 2539 40-54 9

BE 89,64% 90% 93% 89% 88%
LU 85,55% 87% 78% 36% 92%
MT 74,80% 62% B6% 80% 82%
EL 59,97% 45% 55% 68% 64%
T 57.22% 45% 599% 66% 53%
DK 56,30% 38% 49% 59% 64%
IE 52,44% 21% 37% 60% 76%
SE 51,07% 66% 50% 49% 49%
DE 48.10% 209 389% 49% 59%
LT 47.35% 44% 33% 47% 61%
AT 45,39% 29% 40% 51% 50%
cY 43,97% 29% 32% 42% 64%
ES 4381% 27% 379% 46% 52%
EU28 4254% 28% 35% 45% 51%
FR 42,43% 25% 30% 40% 57%
Fl 41,00% 10% 45% 47% 43%
NL 37,32% 18% 349% 35% 43%
EE 36,52% 16% 28% 40% 49%
BG 35,34% 27% 30% 35% 43%
UK 35,40% 19% 21% 32% 53%
PT 33.67% 19% 27% 33% 41%
RO 32,44% 20% 25% 35% 42%
LV 30,24% 17% 27% 28% 45%
HU 28,97% 20% 20% 399 37%
HR 25 24% 13% 20% 27% 32%
sl 24,55% 14% 18% 19% 3%
PL 23,83% 14% 19% 28% 28%
cz 18,20% 16% 17% 18% 20%
SK 13,05% 6% 12% 13% 18%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

Profile of voters

= Male ®Female
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45%

Voted

Base: all respondents
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National results

Profile of voters

Gender
TOTAL
Male Female

() = 89,64% 90% 89%
F=—9

o w 85,55% 87% 24%
D owr 74,80% 70% 79%
= 59,97% 60% 60%
() 57,22% 60% 55%
> DK 56,30% 56% 57%
() = 52,44% 53% 529%
& st 51,07% 43% 59%
A o 48,10% 52% 45%
@ U 47,35% 44% 51%
PN

o AT 45,30% 47% 44%
)| o 42,97% 44% 44%
ES 4381% 45% 43%
@ cuzs 4254% 5% 41%
() 42,43% 49% 37%
&= = 41,00% 44% 8%
|E|

= M 37,32% 37% 38%
e EE 36,52% 36% 7%
@ =6 35,84% 38% 34%
&= UK 35,40% 36% 35%
@ et 33,67% 40% 28%
() wro 32,44% 34% 31%
o W 30,24% 27% 33%
|ﬂ|

o HU 28,97% 20% 28%
o HR 25,24% 28% 23%
@ s 24,55% 24% 25%
w FL 23,83% 28% 20%
& c 18,20% 21% 16%
@ sk 13,05% 15% 12%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

=

O

- Profile of voters

<

o Self-employed 1 Managers M Other white collars 11 Manual workers
[S]

.L_|) M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students
—

(a'd

<

o 52% 53%

Voted

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

Profile of voters
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Respondent occupation scale ;jg

=

TOTAL Self- Other white|  Manual House Unem- ) O

employed sl collars workers persons ployed e £l %

>

BE 89,64% 95% 95% 95% 92% 79% 31% 36% 92% :'

LU 85,55% G4% 93% 39% 76% 83% 75% 92% 91% @)

MT 74,80% 31% G6% G9% G6% 35% G9% 35% 70% =
EL 59,97% 73% 71% G8% 52% 58% 45% 65% 40%
T 57,22% 67% 34% 60% 54% 56% 47% 50% G2%
DK 56,30% 70% G4% G8% 46% 100% 43% 59% 49%
IE 52 44% G8% 60% 45% 41% 57% 47% T4% 26%
SE 51,07% 34% 52% G2% 50% 100% 29% 47% 75%
DE 48,10% 60% G2% 48% 38% 27% 24% 58% 45%
LT 47 35% 41% 63% 37% 37% 25% 41% 57% 47%
AT 45,39% 48% 59% 51% 41% 36% 24% 48% 29%
cYy 43,97% 56% 56% 42% 34% 45% 26% 63% 38%
ES 43,81% 44% 58% 54% 41% 45% 34% 53% 34%
EU28  4254% 52% 53% 44% 35% 37% 31% 50% 37%
FR 42 43% 67% 55% 35% 34% 20% 21% 56% 33%
FI 41,00% 50% 67% 49% 29% 42% 23% 38% 27%
NL 37,32% 33% 37% 37% 29% 51% 35% 47% 30%
EE 36,52% 53% 47% 35% 22% 20% 30% 47% 21%
BG 35,84% 58% 41% 35% 32% 11% 29% 41% 31%
UK 35,40% 32% 36% 30% 25% 29% 35% 51% 18%
PT 33,67% 32% 59% 53% 20% 37% 20% 42% 32%
RO 32 44% 36% 37% 28% 29% 34% 27% 41% 21%
LV 30,24% 25% 44% 32% 24% 15% 20% 43% 27%
HU 28,97% 42% 34% 32% 20% 25% 27% 36% 25%
HR 25,24% 24% 36% 27% 21% 11% 21% 32% 13%
sl 24,55% 27% 22% 23% 13% 9% 18% 38% 15%
PL 23,83% 36% 33% 29% 19% 10% 18% 26% 19%
CZ 18,20% 22% 36% 18% 12% 10% 6% 19% 21%
SK 13,05% 15% 20% 15% 11% 20% 10% 16% 3%

Base: all respondents
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II. THEVOTE

2.1. The decisive moment to go and vote

a) European average

QP3a1. When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you
voted for in the recent European Parliament elections?

You have always voted like this

You decided a few months ago

You decided a few weeks ago

You decided a few days before the [N 10%
elections 9%

You decided on the day of the B
election 6%

Don't know

B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28
EU post-election 2009

Base: respondents who voted
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QP3a2. When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you
voted for in the recent European Parliament elections?

You have always voted like this

20%
Total 'Afew months ago' / 'A few _ 37%
weeks ago' 349,
Total 'A few days before the elections' - 17%
/'On the day of the election' 15%
| %
Don't know
1%
B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28

EU post-election 2009

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for
in the recent European Parliament elections?

L
—
@)
>
L
I
—

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

57%

You have always voted like this  Total 'a few months ago' / 'a few Total 'a few days before the
weeks ago’ elections' / "on the day of the
election’

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European —]

Parliament elections? T

m

Answer: You have always voted like this <

= S

m
o {Mj: Eil_gjizau 2539 40-54 o=
{) MT 69% 46% 58% 69% 81%
=)| o 62% M% 5% 57% 74%
2 HU 60% 40% 58% 60% 65%
9 DE 54% 34% 31% 49% 68%
W sB6 53% 37% 45% 54% 58%
@ ES 53% 35% 32% 50% 71%
@ HR 50% 3% 30% 52% 60%
@ PT 50% 23% 40% 39% B6%
ﬁ LU 48% 30% 40% 41% 66%
e EE 47% 34% 38% 42% 55%
@ EU28 45% 27% 33% 41% 57%
w! P 45% 26% 32% 42% 58%
O BE 44% 23% 33% 45% 56%
() m 44% 18% 33% 41% 55%
. LT 44% 21% 45% 43% 52%
O RO 44% 19% 40% 47% 49%
i-j Fl 43% 24% 34% 39% 53%
() m 43% 21% 37% 32% 54%
W s 43% 41% 36% 39% 47%
ﬁ AT 42% 32% 38% 41% 47%
@ sK 41% 11% 33% 38% 52%
() =« 40% 33% 37% 40% 44%
ﬁ NL 39% 27% 39% 36% 43%
& cz 37% 32% 27% 7% 46%
@ LV 37% 32% 35% 28% 47%
%E UK 37% 34% 29% 30% 42%
{} DK 34% 16% 29% 29% 43%
-';ﬁ EL 33% 22% 28% 27% 44%
{3 SE 26% 19% 16% 20% 38%

Base: respondents who voted
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@QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European

Parliament elections?

LLl

|C_) Answer: Total 'a few months ago’ [ 'a few weeks ago’

> Age

L

'j_: o {a;:i_g-;zu 25-39 40-54 55+
= 48% 49% 49% 52% 44%
() m 47% 69% 56% 48% 36%
() e 43% 43% 45% 41% 42%
& s 43% 40% 40% 43% 48%
= 42% 34% 41% 47% 42%
= Uk 42% 40% 42% 35% 44%
& cz 40% 45% 445 45% 32%
o AT 38% 45% 43% 39% 33%
w P 38% 43% 41% 43% 30%
@ sk 38% 50% 50% 30% 34%
() = 37% 52% 47% 33% 20%
@ ruzs 7% 45% 44% 7% 31%
» DK 36% 26% 32% 37% 37%
= n 35% 67% 34% 43% 28%
o w 35% 43% 44% 36% 24%
W 86 34% 51% 34% 31% 32%
& e 34% 35% 30% 40% 31%
() ro 34% 39% 33% 34% 35%
@ = 34% 12% 43% 22% 37%
©| s 33% 40% 49% 35% 22%
@ U 33% 39% 23% 36% 32%
o H 32% 30% 39% 34% 28%
A o 31% 38% 49% 29% 24%
() 31% 38% 23% 35% 29%
< HR 31% 27% 49% 32% 23%
= 31% 21% 28% 28% 35%
Q@ er 31% 47% 42% 29% 24%
(=)| cy 24% 24% 33% 28% 18%
D owr 17% 31% 25% 16% 11%

Base: respondents who voted
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@P3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European

Parliament elections?

= PP

~
]
A

@

Y POFOEOCETE

CH®(

Di

POL(

P
L

Qe

-
_—

O

Answer: Total 'a few days before the elections’ / 'on the day of the election’

Age
o {Klj:%l_g-;zi] 2539 40-54 55+
SE 31% 41% 44% 37% 15%
DK 30% 56% 39% 33% 20%
NL 30% 52% 32% 36% 22%
FR 250 41% 40% 30% 1505
cz 23% 23% 29% 18% 22%
LT 23% 40% 320% 21% 16%
Fl 229 9% 32% 18% 19%
sl 2204 47% 21% 330% 1505
RO 21% 42% 26% 18% 15%
SK 21% 9% 17% 32% 14%
Lv 20% 349% 24% 24% 10%
UK 20% 26% 27% 3004 130%
BE 19% 25% 20% 2% 15%
EE 19% 31% 32% 18% 13%
EL 19% 299 23% 21% 129
AT 18% 16% 16% 19% 19%
EU28 17% 28% 22% 21% 11%
HR 17% 42% 18% 16% 15%
IE 17% 249 17% 19% 14%
LU 16% 21% 16% 220 10%
PL 16% 31% 24% 14% 11%
PT 16% 23% 18% 24% 10%
DE 150 23% 20% 21% 8%
cy 14% 45% 120% 150% 8%
ES 14% 25% 18% 15% 7%
MT 13% 23% 13% 15% 7%
BG 129 10% 17% 150 10%
I 8% 13% 9% 1% 5%
HU 7% 30% 1% 5% 7%

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for
in the recent European Parliament elections?

L
—
@)
>
L
I
—

= Male ®Female

45% 45%

You have always voted like this  Total 'a few months ago' / 'a few Total 'a few days before the
weeks ago’ elections' / "on the day of the
election’

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the —]
recent European Parliament elections? T
m
Answer: You have always voted like this <
@)
Gender —
m
TOTAL
Male Female
D owmr 69% 62% 74%
ey 62% B0% 63%
=%
- HU 60% 60% 61%
& o 54% 49% 59%
W 56 53% 56% 50%
ES 53% 525 55%
% HR 50% 53% 7%
Q Pt 50% 51% 48%
o w 48% 52% 44%
= I3 47% 42% 49%
@ ruzs 45% 45% 45%
w P 45% 42% 49%
BE 44% 47% 41%
() 44% 47% 41%
@ U 44% 45% 44%
() ro 44% 49% 39%
&= n 43% 44% 42%
() 43% 45% 42%
@ o 43% 44% 42%
F=—9
& AT 42% 39% 45%
y  SK 41% 43% 38%
() =« 40% 41% 39%
A,
o M 39% 40% 39%
, cz 37% 35% 40%
o W 37% 36% 38%
&= UK 37% 35% 39%
ip DK 4% 1% 7%
= 33% 32% 33%
I 26% 36% 18%

Base: respondents who voted
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QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the
recent European Parliament elections?

L

IC_) Answer: Total 'a few months ago’ [ 'a few weeks ago’

= Gender

T TOTAL

[ Male Female
= B 48% 51% 45%
() 47% 45% 49%
() =« 43% 44% 42%
& st 43% 37% 48%
o W 42% 37% 46%
a5 Uk 42% 42% 40%
& cz 40% 41% 3%
o AT 38% 44% 33%
w P 3% 45% 27%
@ sk 38% 38% 39%
() e 37% 38% 37%
@ ruzs 37% 7% 36%
iy DK 36% 41% 31%
= n 35% 4% 36%
o w 35% 29% 40%
W 86 34% 30% 7%
& e 34% 35% 33%
() ro 4% 35% 4%
@ s 34% 33% 34%
ES 33% 31% 34%
o u 33% 29% 35%
o Hu 32% 4% 30%
M o 31% 35% 26%
() m 3% 29% 33%
o R 31% 3% 31%
o n 1% 30% M%
QO P 31% 30% 31%
)| o 24% 20% 28%
‘D owr 17% 19% 7%

Base: respondents who voted
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QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the
recent European Parliament elections?

_|

Answer: Total 'a few days before the elections’ [ "on the day of the election’ %

Gender <

TOTAL 9|

Male Female M
& s 3% 27% 34%
> DK 30% 28% 31%
o N 30% 29% 30%
() 25% 25% 25%
& o 23% 24% 22%
o u 23% 26% 21%
= = 22% 22% 22%
@ 22% 21% 23%
() ro 21% 15% 26%
@ sk 21% 19% 23%
o W 20% 26% 15%
& UK 20% 22% 19%
() = 19% 15% 22%
- e 19% 22% 18%
= 19% 17% 22%
o AT 18% 15% 20%
@ cuzs 17% 17% 18%
o MR 17% 15% 20%
() =« 17% 14% 19%
o w 16% 18% 15%
@ P 16% 13% 21%
@ e 16% 14% 21%
A o 15% 15% 15%
ey 14% 20% 9%
ES 14% 17% 10%
‘D owr 13% 17% 9%
W 56 12% 12% 13%
() 8% 8% 9%
o HU 7% 4% 9%

Base: respondents who voted

24




FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for
in the recent European Parliament elections?

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars i1 Manual workers

THE VOTE

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

57%

49%

44%

42% 40%

37% 39% 39%

309 319

27%

25%

21%  21%
18%

13% 149
1%

You have always voted like this  Total 'a few months ago' / 'a few Total 'a few days before the
weeks ago’ elections' / 'on the day of the
election’

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QPSa_ When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European Parliament —

elections? T

m

Answer: You have always voted like this <

Respondent occupation scale O

=

TOTAL Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- '
employed STEiEE collars workers persons ployed R £LELE

¥ i MT 69% 59% 35% 65% 72% 93% 45% 70% 25%
cY 62% 60% 35% 64% 62% 38% 230% T4% 27%
C HU 60% 55% 59% 61% 59% 73% 56% 65% 41%
a DE 4% 45% 45% 57% 47% 69% 40% 658% 22%
W BG 53% 59% 41% 52% 44% 67% 59% 63% 33%
Q ES 53% 41% 44% 40% 51% 67% 45% 71% 24%
3 HR 50% 69% 45% 38% 52% 32% 32% 59% 41%
Q PT 50% 45% 458% 28% 458% 50% 45% 65% 25%
S LU 458% 33% 59% 29% 36% 36% 45% 67% 1%
- EE 47% 458% 41% I7% 57% 41% 209% 53% 1%
e EU28 45% 44% 38% 41% 39% 54% 39% 57% 24%
w PL 45% 40% 50% 458% 26% 60% 24% 59% 36%
‘ ) BE 44% 55% 35% 29% I7% 67% 44% 55% 18%
i ' IT 44% 47% 33% 29% 32% 58% 24% 58% 24%
w U 44% 36% 43% 4% 42% 28% 44% 51% 26%
‘ ' RO 44% 60% 29% I7% 458% 35% 24% 49% 16%
i-' FI 43% 58% 33% 1% 41% 57% 35% 55% 458%
‘ ' FR 43% 50% 23% I7% 35% 44% 24% 59% 32%
b Sl 43% 29% 45% 43% 55% 62% 1% 45% 27%
c AT 42% 24% 1% 53% 44% 36% 57% 458% 28%
“ SK 41% 44% I7% 26% 29% 24% 42% 55% 47%
i ) IE 40% 33% 36% 24% 45% 42% 43% 44% 17%
C NL 29% 35% 38% 42% 44% 1% 23% 45% 25%
. CZ I7% 22% 32% 24% 45% 20% 47% 458% 1%
e LV 37% 36% 33% 32% 35% 71% 31% 45% 33%
:-: UK 37% 39% 42% 35% 28% 34% 33% 41% 11%
:; DK 34% 32% 27% 34% 29% 18% 40% 47% 21%
';.EE EL 33% 30% 43% 19% 27% 32% 33% 48% 18%
:: SE 26% 47% 22% 22% 20% 5% 38% 39% 11%

Base: respondents who voted
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QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European Parliament

elections?

L

|— Answer: Total 'a few months ago’ | "a few weeks ago’

g Respondent occupation scale

% el Self- Other white . Manual House Unem-

|— employed sl collars workers persons ployed e £l
iEE EL 48% 53% 44% 57% 43% 46% 52% 39% 48%
‘ ' IT 47% 47% 58% 51% 60% 27% 41% 37% T0%
‘ ) IE 43% 44% 37% 48% 39% 46% 43% 43% 56%
:;.)' SE 43% 40% 48% 37% 42% 9% 40% 48% 47%
e LV 42% 29% 47% 42% 43% 29% 44% 45% 30%
:-: UK 42% 43% 29% 44% 42% 42% 38% 46% 34%
~ CZ 40% 42% 50% 35% 42% 14% 42% 3% 60%
2 AT 38% 50% 46% 3% 38% 42% 32% 29% 53%
oy PL 38% 51% 28% 32% 49% 3% 41% 3% 35%
“ SK 38% 38% 18% 59% 41% 44% 27% 33% 53%
‘ ) BE 37% 35% 37% 38% 44% 8% 45% 27% 62%
@ EU28 37% 42% 37% 40% 39% 30% 39% 31% 49%
:; DK 36% 34% 45% 36% 35% 24% 35% 3% 29%
i- FI 35% 20% 35% 43% 43% 43% 50% 3% 22%
S LU 35% 48% 22% 44% 41% 61% 28% 22% 42%
W BG 34% 26% 32% 38% 35% 18% 33% 33% 51%
- EE 34% 3% 34% 46% 27% 19% 33% 33% 49%
‘ ' RO 34% 23% 54% 58% 22% 40% 37% 35% 45%
b Sl 34% 43% 12% 29% 28% 0% 34% 40% 25%
Q ES 33% 46% 34% 43% 30% 24% 41% 24% 51%
' LT 33% 35% 30% 21% 34% 51% 25% 33% 46%
3 HU 32% 37% 41% 3% 33% 11% 37% 27% 35%
é DE 3% 36% 35% 33% 32% 21% 36% 23% 46%
‘ ' FR 3% 39% 30% 30% 33% 40% 29% 25% 48%
Q HR 3% 23% 32% 41% 24% G8% 48% 25% 3%
c ML 3% 36% 29% 26% 30% 36% 45% 32% 17%
Q PT 3% 15% 3% 49% 3% 34% 39% 22% 51%

CY 24% 25% 46% 30% 13% 46% 12% 19% 24%

) i MT 17% 18% 3% 19% 20% 3% 55% 13% 46%

Base: respondents who voted

n
Q
-
o
|-
o
©
c
o
=
©
Q
-
O
O
@)

27




QP3a When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the recent European Parliament
elections?

Answer: Total 'a few days before the elections’ / "on the day of the election’ :_I:|

Respondent occupation scale 2

@)

m
:;.)' SE 3% 13% 30% 41% 38% 86% 22% 12% 42%
:; DK 30% 33% 28% 30% 34% 58% 25% 22% 48%
2 ML 30% 29% 33% 32% 26% 33% 32% 22% 54%
‘ ' FR 25% 11% 47% 33% 32% 16% 37% 14% 20%
~ CZ 23% 36% 18% 3% 13% 66% 11% 21% 9%
' LT 23% 29% 27% 25% 24% 21% 3% 16% 28%
i- FI 22% 22% 32% 26% 16% 0% 15% 14% 30%
b Sl 22% 15% 33% 28% 17% 38% 32% 15% 48%
‘ ' RO 21% 17% 7% 5% 29% 22% 29% 15% 39%
“ SK 21% 18% 45% 15% 20% 32% 3% 12% 0%
2 LV 20% 33% 20% 26% 22% 0% 25% 8% 37%
:-: UK 20% 18% 29% 19% 28% 17% 29% 12% 55%
‘ ) BE 19% 10% 27% 23% 19% 25% 11% 18% 20%
- EE 19% 21% 24% 17% 16% 40% 38% 14% 20%
iEE EL 19% 17% 13% 24% 30% 22% 15% 13% 34%
2 AT 18% 14% 20% 13% 18% 22% 11% 21% 19%
@ EU28 17% 13% 25% 18% 21% 14% 21% 11% 27%
Q HR 17% 8% 23% 15% 20% 0% 20% 16% 28%
‘ ) IE 17% 21% 27% 18% 15% 12% 14% 12% 27%
S LU 16% 19% 19% 17% 21% 3% 27% 11% 19%
oy PL 16% 9% 19% 20% 22% 9% 25% 9% 29%
Q PT 16% 40% 21% 5% 21% 16% 15% 12% 13%
é DE 15% 19% 19% 10% 20% 6% 24% 9% 32%
CY 14% 15% 19% 6% 25% 16% 8% 7% 49%
Q ES 14% 13% 22% 17% 18% 9% 13% 5% 25%
) i MT 13% 8% 34% 16% 8% 3% 0% 17% 29%
W BG 12% 15% 27% 7% 19% 15% 8% 4% 13%
() m 8% 5% 9% 10% 8% 11% 22% 5% 6%
3 HU 7% 8% 0% 8% 5% 16% 7% 7% 24%

Base: respondents who voted
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2.2. The reasons for voting

a) European average

QP4a1, What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections? (MAX, 3 ANSWERS)

You always vote

This is your duty as citizen

To support the political party you feel close to

You are in favour of the EU

You feel European or citizen of the EU

You can make things change in voting in the European elections

To express your disagreement

To express disapproval of the (NATIONALITY) government

To support the (NATIONALITY) government

To express disapproval of the EU

You are very interested in European affairs

The EU plays an important role in your everyday life

To influence the choice of the president of the European Commission*
The information you received during the campalgn convinced you to vote
Because voling is compulsory

I EU post-election 2014 Other (SPONTANEOUS)

EU post-election 2009 Don't know

41%
40%

41%

I 4%
16%

I 13%
13%
I 2%
I 1%
11%
I 0%
5%
I O

9%
—— 7%
2%
G
5%
G
6%
— 5%
_— 4%
5%
- 2%
2%
_— 0%
1%

0%
1%

“New item

19%

Base: respondents who voted

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP4a What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections?
(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

L
—
@)
>
L
I
—

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

46%

23% 23%

This is your duty as citizen You always vote To support the political party you
feel close to

Base: respondents who voted
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QP4a What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

s
]
A

'
b

w00

@e
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LW Wl==] BT MOIWITL T o PJes]

2. National results

Answer: This is your duty as citizen

Age

o {AT.l:i:_iizzu 2539 40-54 55

LT 62% 54% 50% 61% 70%
EE 60% 42% 65% 53% 61%
PT 59% 50% 7% 60% 55%
Lv 56% 35% 57% 57% 60%
DK 54% 51% 57% 56% 52%
MT 53% 46% 599% 57% 47%
cyY 52% 60% 51% 57% 49%
FR 52% 47% 45% 50% 57%
SE 48% 41% 62% 38% 49%
NL 46% 57% 559% 42% 43%
HR 45% 47% 36% 45% 49%
IE 45% 42% 42% 47% 45%
Fl 44% 59% 43% 350 50%
T 43% 50% 43% 43% 41%
RO 43% 40% 42% 40% 45%
AT 42% 47% 44% 37% 43%
si 42% 239 42% 40% 45%
EU28 41% 39% 40% 3% 42%
EL 38% 35% 35% 37% 42%
LU 38% 27% 46% 34% 40%
ES 37% 41% 29% 39% 41%
BG 36% 29% 37% 34% 39%
DE 36% 30% 33% 33% 39%
PL 36% 42% 45% 32% 34%
BE 35% 36% 319% 36% 36%
HU 34% 28% 36% 27% 39%
SK 32% 39% 31% 31% 31%
cz 31% 53% 329 2a4 27%
UK 31% 229 36% 25 34%

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP4a What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections?
(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

L
—
@)
>
L
I
—

= Male ®Female

43% 44%

This is your duty as citizen You always vote To support the political party you
feel close to

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP4a What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European —]
elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS) T
m
Answer: This is your duty as citizen <
@)
Gender —
m
TOTAL
Male Female
o u 62% 57% 65%
& e 60% 54% 65%
@ 59% 63% 54%
o W 56% 52% 59%
> DK 54% 47% 61%
rd
‘D owr 53% 39% 64%
I 52% 46% 58%
() 52% 50% 55%
& st 48% 51% 46%
=%
o M 46% 43% 49%
< HR 45% 48% 42%
() =« 45% 47% 42%
&= n 44% 44% 44%
() 43% 39% 46%
() ro 43% 40% 45%
F=—9
=l 42% 7% 46%
y si 42% 36% 48%
@ cuzs 41% 39% 43%
= 38% 36% 40%
F=—9
o w 38% 32% 44%
ES 37% 36% 39%
W 56 36% 36% 37%
A o 36% 32% 40%
w PL 36% 39% 33%
BE 35% 34% 35%
=%
o 34% 33% 35%
) SK 32% 26% 38%
& 31% 34% 28%
= Uk 31% 30% 33%

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP4a What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections?
(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars i1 Manual workers

THE VOTE

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

47%

a0% % a2% 4% 42%  42%
39%  30%pue30%mmm 40% 399399

26%  24%

23%
22% 21% 20%
18% 19%

This is your duty as citizen You always vote To support the political party you
feel close to

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP4a What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

c0O DA

COOC

SCUOOTC

-
I

#
.

BOOO

L 4L YWl |

)
4

o

EU28
EL
LU
ES

DE
PL
BE
HU
SK
CcZ
UK

TOTAL

62%
60%
59%
56%
54%
53%
52%
52%
48%
46%
45%
45%
44%
43%
43%
42%
42%
41%
38%
38%
7%
36%
36%
36%
35%
34%
32%
3%
3%

Self-
employed

45%
57%
72%
48%
58%
28%
45%
54%
T7%
48%
40%
60%
49%
41%
43%
48%
42%
40%
3%
44%
34%
33%
38%
30%
25%
49%
7%
23%
35%

Answer: This is your duty as citizen

Managers

47%
56%
58%
58%
50%
69%
64%
46%
44%
44%
54%
52%
41%
45%
7%
32%
40%
39%
56%
46%
35%
36%
30%
44%
35%
41%
36%
29%
36%

Base: respondents who voted

Respondent occupation scale

Other white
callars

67%
62%
78%
53%
G6%
52%
46%
61%
33%
44%
38%
40%
42%
35%
40%
42%
42%
41%
43%
41%
45%
40%
44%
49%
38%
19%
14%
28%
17%

Manual
waorkers

59%
65%
53%
56%
55%
45%
36%
43%
58%
54%
47%
46%
29%
48%
39%
41%
42%
39%
42%
39%
39%
38%
36%
32%
7%
30%
7%
41%
16%

House
persons

36

91%
75%
60%
T7%
25%
68%
40%
36%
59%
41%
42%
7%
10%
50%
47%
60%
0%
42%
38%
30%
35%
56%
36%
34%
33%
41%
53%
42%
41%

Unem-
ployed

64%
53%
47%
64%
51%
45%
71%
62%
24%
42%
29%
44%
49%
50%
43%
50%
41%
39%
34%
23%
26%
33%
46%
30%
30%
26%
19%
55%
34%

Retired

73%
60%
55%
58%
52%
35%
56%
60%
46%
46%
50%
42%
54%
35%
45%
44%
46%
42%
43%
40%
44%
7%
36%
34%
7%
40%
7%
3%
36%

Students

60%
62%
50%
33%
56%
48%
68%
36%
63%
48%
55%
34%
50%
57%
40%
35%
19%
40%
19%
18%
50%
19%
28%
36%
30%
24%
0%
41%
40%
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0
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2.3. What is at stake in the vote

QP5T. What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections? Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

. _____________________________________J
Unemp\oymenl e — 3T% o

i T —
Economic growih e ——

Immigraliun — 1 %

The future of pensions | — %g%

The role of the EU in the infernational scene e 22%
The power and competences of the European institutions

a2

20

Crime

The single currency, the Euro

§|
= R R

Inflation and purchasing power

&
Bl

European values and identity

%

3

The fight against climate change
The energy
The food security

Agriculture 1%

3 ”‘l
‘*(ﬂ
E N
=
B =y
Ed
b}
#
=
.

Terrorism S 1%

M EU post-election 2014 Other (SPONTANEQUS) Se— 0% @ Euzs

— 4%

[ EU post-election 2009 None (SPONTANEOUS) M 1%

- 2%
3%

Base: respondents who voted

Don't know
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP5T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections?
Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

L
—
O
>
L
I
—

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

56%

Unemployment Economic growth Immigration The future of pensions

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP5T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections? Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE —]

ANSVVERS POSSIBLE) T

M

Answer: Unemployment <

= S

m
o {AT.l:i:_iizzu 2539 40-54 o=
‘;ﬁ EL 73% 78% T6% 73% 69%
=)| o 7% B1% 82% 56% B2%
@ ES 66% 75% T4% 6% 1%
() m 65% 72% 70% 58% 66%
% HR 62% 72% 73% 63% 55%
() 61% 80% B4% 62% 5%
W 86 60% 57% 5% 59% 57%
3 HU 54% 56% 53% 0% 48%
w P 52% 57% 61% 39% 57%
@ PT 52% 8% 29% 67% 54%
@ sk 52% 39% 54% 53% 51%
W@ s 48% 59% 45% 57% 46%
@ Eu28 45% 56% 50% 44% 41%
O RO 44% AT% 3% 49% 7%
. LT 43% 46% 7% 51% 39%
3 LU 41% 49% 33% 44% 40%
ﬁ AT 40% 4% 6% 44% 35%
O BE 40% 48% 44% 44% 33%
() m 36% 64% 20% 35% 35%
& cz 35% 26% 33% 4% 38%
@ LV 33% M% 8% 5% 28%
{; SE 33% 46% 32% 3% 30%
-E- Fl 3% 38% 29% 21% 38%
3 NL 30% 51% 33% 20% 27%
{; DK 28% 8% 26% 0% 26%
e EE 28% 38% 25% 3% 28%
% UK 28% 53% 35% 39% 17%
Q DE 27% 39% 24% 24% 28%
() MT 21% 30% 8% 22%, 26%

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP5T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections?
Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

L
—
@)
>
L
I
—

= Male ®Female

47%

23%  23% 22%  22%

Unemployment Economic growth Immigration The future of pensions

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP5T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections? =
Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) %
<
Answer: Unemployment (@)
_|
Gender m
TOTAL
Male Female
(=1 72% 69% 77%
I 67% 61% 72%
ES 66% 63% 70%
() 65% B6% 64%
o R 62% 60% 64%
() 61% 59% 64%
W 56 60% 57% 63%
=%
o 54% 58% 50%
- P 52% 46% 61%
Q@ 52% 50% 54%
@ sk 52% 54% 49%
@ s 49% 40% 57%
@ cuzs 45% 42% 4%
() wro 44% 45% 43%
@ U 43% 39% 46%
PN
o w 41% 47% 35%
F=%
o AT 40% 42% 7%
BE 40% 38% 43%
() 36% 32% 40%
& cz 35% 33% 37%
s W 33% 33% 32%
& st 33% 33% 33%
&= = 3% 32% 29%
A
= M 30% 28% 33%
> DK 28% 27% 29%
& e 28% 25% 1%
i
= UK 28% 23% 32%
A o 27% 24% 30%
D owr 21% 20% 21%

Base: respondents who voted
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP5T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections?
Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars 11 Manual workers

THE VOTE

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

51%

46% 48%

24%
20% 23%

26%
0
0,

—

Unemployment Economic growth Immigration The future of pensions

Base: respondents who voted
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2. National results

QP5T What are the issues which made you vote in the recent European elections? Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE —

ANSWERS POSSIBLE) T

Answer: Unemployment 2

Respondent occupation scale O

=

TOTAL Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- '
employed STEiEE collars workers persons ployed R £LELE

i_EE EL 73% 69% 59% 77% 77% 77% 87% 65% 78%
cY 67% 658% 458% 63% 658% 83% 76% 65% 71%
Q ES 65% 1% 63% 65% 78% 64% 78% 62% 61%
i ' IT 65% 60% 47% 69% 78% 71% 64% 61% 70%
3 HR 62% 62% 53% 67% 64% 81% 86% 53% 55%
i ) IE 61% 62% 45% 44% 70% 65% 77% 55% 72%
W BG 60% 59% 458% 70% 67% 62% 77% 53% 28%
C HU 4% 45% 58% 45% 65% 64% 72% 45% 41%
w PL 52% 33% 43% 51% 67% 458% 77% 4% 44%
Q PT 52% 76% 29% 20% 58% 65% T4% 50% 72%
“ SK 52% 56% 41% 42% 65% 1% 55% 53% 18%
b Sl 49% 458% 45% 50% 62% 62% 45% 47% 51%
e EU28 45% 39% 31% 47% 54% 59% 65% 38% 48%
‘ ' RO 44% 36% 33% 50% 47% 61% 63% 36% 25%
w U 43% 38% 27% 43% 53% 49% 63% 42% 44%
S LU 41% 21% 41% 38% 49% 59% 3% 29% 47%
c AT 40% 35% 33% 50% 49% 1% 49% I7% 209%
‘ ) BE 40% 26% 40% 45% 41% 45% 63% 33% 42%
‘ ' FR 36% 19% 22% 35% 45% 85% 71% 1% 50%
. CZ 35% 19% 32% 36% 43% 58% 24% I7% 41%
e LV 33% 209% 20% 38% 27% 43% 35% 35% 29%
:; SE 33% 47% 27% 36% 24% 27% 45% 1% 24%
i-' FI 1% 44% 20% 209% 45% 10% 13% 36% 26%
C NL 20% 26% 18% 20% 45% 22% 51% 209% 32%
:; DK 28% 19% 23% 30% 34% 12% 35% 28% 32%
- EE 28% 34% 21% 22% 35% 49% 56% 29% 12%
:-: UK 28% 17% 19% 28% 47% 3% 60% 16% 54%
é DE 27% 18% 22% 26% 35% 30% 32% 26% 37%
) i MT 21% 13% 22% 9% 13% 20% 29% 34% 47%

Base: respondents who voted
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I11.  ABSTENTION

3.1

The decisive moment for abstaining

QP3b1. When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament
elections?

You never vote

You decided a few months ago

You decided a few weeks ago

You decided a few days before the R 5%

elections 16%

You decided on the day of the R

election 16%

Don't know

B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28
EU post-election 2009

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b2. When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament
elections?

24%

You never vote
22%

31%

Total 'A few months ago' / 'A few
weeks ago' 339

Total 'A few days before the elections' _ 34%
/'On the day of the election 30%
Don't know
13%
B EU post-election 2014 Q EU28

EU post-election 2009

Base: respondents who did not vote
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

=
O
l_
=
Ll
l_
0
0
<

40%

32% 32%

You never vote Total 'a few months ago' / 'a few Total 'a few days before the
weeks ago' elections' / 'on the day of the
election’

Base: respondents who did not vote
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2. National results

QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

=L 1)

“
]
A

CP®C«c0OOQT

e

e
b Y

PORCEC

rd
hS

HFFCVOLVE

_—
-

O

Answer: You never vote

Age

o {Mj:?g-;fl] 2539 40-54 9

LU 53% 64% 579% 46% 51%
UK 33% 54% 40% 36% 31%
IE 37% 53% 39% 30% 15%
BE 35% 44% 21% 45% 32%
cz 35% 47% 36% 36% 299
ES 20% 38% 30% 30% 259
HU 28% 44% 24% 28% 26%
LT 28% 37% 32% 27% 20%
MT 28% 0% 26% 44% 38%
PL 27% 31% 329 21% 259
EU28 24% 3% 27% 22% 19%
Fl 24% 30% 30% 19% 21%
FR 24% 32% 25% 229 20%
HR 23% 24% 26% 20% 21%
cyY 22% 44% 23% 12% 12%
si 21% 34% 25% 17% 15%
BG 20% 31% 20% 21% 15%
DE 20% 16% 319% 21% 13%
EE 20% 27% 13% 23% 21%
SK 20% 29% 27% 17% 11%
AT 19% 27% 18% 13% 21%
SE 19% 1% 10% 15% 28%
PT 18% 40% 21% 10% 11%
LV 16% 19% 13% 15% 19%
RO 16% 23% 245 9% 6%
DK 14% 23% 13% 8% 18%
EL 13% 9% 16% 8% 16%
I 10% 22% 1% 1% 5%
NL 10% 20% 5% 13% 7%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

Answer: Total 'a few months ago’ | "a few weeks ago'

=
3
@) Agl
=
TOTAL

> 18-24

Z eFE 25-39 40-54 55+

l_

(£ (=) cy 58% 36% B0% B7% 59%

< =1 49% 20% 48% 61% 52%
W B6 47% 23% 50% 50% 52%
() 45% 19% 45% 49% 50%
Q@ er 43% 22% 38% 55% 48%
() = 41% 31% 41% 27% 52%
© s 41% 31% 38% 42% 46%
o s 41% 24% 32% 45% 54%
S w 39% 30% 7% 41% 48%
D owr 39% 43% 47% 14% 45%
@ sk 39% 33% 32% 42% 48%
o AT 37% 28% 3% 37% 47%
& e 34% 28% 3% 35% 41%
o HR 33% 23% 28% 36% 39%
() ro 33% 22% 28% 36% 42%
w L 32% 21% 28% 39% 36%
& s 32% 34% 26% 3% 36%
& c 31% 16% 25% 36% 38%
@ ruzs 31% 19% 28% 33% 40%
() m 30% 14% 26% 35% 38%
£
- HU 30% 22% 27% 20% 37%
= n 29% 27% 3% 20% 35%
A o 28% 17% 27% 26% 37%
()« 28% 17% 29% 23% 52%
£
- M 26% 15% 18% 20% 37%
@ 25% 14% 16% 28% 36%
o w 19% 36% 8% 26% 249%
> DK 18% 15% 18% 17% 22%
& UK 14% 8% 9% 12% 24%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

ey
w

D

PO H(

., -

O WHPOT

Y@ B

ceO¢

CHFOCCE®

2 ™
L

fra>

O

Answer: Total 'a few days before the elections’ / 'on the day of the election”

Age

o {A‘Ij:%l_§~424] 2539 40-54 55

DK 57% 46% 62% 68% 47%
NL 56% 60% 74% 47% 47%
SE 43% 55% 549% 40% 30%
RO 41% 37% 41% 44% 43%
fl 40% 24% 35% 56% 40%
HU 39% 32% 45% 39% 34%
T 39% 51% 359% 35% 41%
LT 39% 44% 44% 38% 33%
EE 36% 32% 43% 32% 32%
EL 36% 62% 32% 27% 31%
PT 36% 38% 399% 31% 33%
SK 36% 30% 39% 3% 37%
AT 35% 36% 41% 38% 26%
DE 35% 41% 30% 34% 36%
EU28 4% 4% 35% 2% 329
HR 34% 37% 39% 33% 32%
LV 34% 36% 40% 32% 27%
cz 33% 33% 39% 26% 32%
FR 32% 35% 359% 2a% 30%
sl 32% 36% 38% 32% 23%
PL 2% 29% 31% 28% 27%
BG 28% 38% 24% 26% 29%
ES 25% 23% 27% 22% 24%
UK 25% 12% 27% 28% 27%
IE 23% 22% 18% 31% 27%
MT 20% 19% 19% 29% 16%
cy 19% 16% 16% 21% 23%
LU 13% 0% 20% 8% 10%
BE 9% 7% 5% 11% 11%

Base: respondents who did not vote

50

>
m
%
_|
m
=
—
O
=




FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

® Male ®Female

=
=
-
i
L
—
)
(28]
<

34%

You never vote Total 'a few months ago' / 'a few Total 'a few days before the
weeks ago' elections' / 'on the day of the
election’

Base: respondents who did not vote

51




2. National results

QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

>
Answer: You never vote (wy)
0]
Gender —
M
TOTAL =
Male Female —
O
Y
.!: LU 53% 560% 59% >
= UK 38% 38% 30%
() 37% 34% 39%
() e 35% 47% 25%
& 35% 7% 33%
ES 20% 330 26%
-
o H 28% 27% 299
@ 2% 34% 23%
‘D owr 28% 7% 15%
w P 27% 29% 26%
@ ruzs 24% 25% 23%
&= = 24% 27% 21%
() m 24% 26% 23%
o MR 22% 24% 21%
O 299 229 2%
@ s 218 2% 20%
W &6 20% 259% 15%
A o 20% 19% 21%
e EE 20% 20% 20%
@ sk 20% 21% 19%
Y
o AT 19% 2% 17%
& s 19% 20% 17%
@ et 18% 18% 19%
s W 16% 20% 1%
() ro 16% 20% 13%
> DK 14% 15% 13%
(=1 13% 13% 14%
() 10% 9% 10%
o
o n 10% 10% 10%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b When did you decide HOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

Answer: Total 'a few months ago’ | 'a few weeks ago’

=

(@) Gender

—

- TOTAL

= Male Female

LI

I_ .

0 )| ey 58% 56% 51%

2 = R 49% 55% 41%
@ &6 47% 45% 49%
() 45% 44% 46%
Q@ 43% 45% 41%
() e 41% 31% 48%
ES 41% 41% 40%
@ s 41% 37% 46%
o W 39% 34% 44%
D owr 39% 34% 44%
@ sk 39% 37% 40%
f=1%
- AT 37% 35% 40%
& e 34% 35% 34%
o W 33% 35% 32%
() ro 33% 33% 33%
w PL 32% 30% 34%
> SE 32% 36% 27%
& « 31% 30% 32%
@ cuzs 31% 32% 31%
() 30% 33% 28%
£
-y 30% 31% 29%

FI 29% 30% 20%

A o 28% 31% 26%
() 28% 31% 27%
£
o M 26% 28% 25%
@ U 25% 21% 28%
£
o w 19% 16% 21%
» DK 18% 20% 18%
S UK 14% 15% 13%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

Answer: Total "a few days before the elections’ / "on the day of the election”

>

Gender oy,

0p}

TOTAL —

Male Female m

=

& X 57% 53% 59% =

£ O

- M 56% 53% 59% >
& st 43% 38% 49%
() ro 41% 36% 46%
&= n 40% 35% 44%

=%
o 39% 39% 38%
() 39% 41% 38%
@ 39% 35% 43%
Q EE 36% 34% 36%
= EL 36% 31% 41%
@ e 36% 34% 38%
@ sk 36% 3% 36%
PN

= AT 35% 32% 38%
A o 35% 36% 34%
@ cuzs 34% 32% 34%
% HR 34% 32% 37%
o W 34% 36% 34%
& c 33% 32% 33%
() m 32% 26% 35%
@ s 32% 37% 27%
w FL 29% 29% 29%
W 56 28% 23% 32%
ES 25% 22% 29%
S5 Uk 25% 25% 24%
() 23% 239% 23%
D owmr 20% 6% 40%
©)| o 19% 12% 26%
o w 13% 18% 8%
BE 9% 5% 14%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?
Self-employed I Managers M Other white collars 11 Manual workers
M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

42%

ABSTENTION

39%

30%
27,%28

21%  19%
17%

You never vote Total 'a few months ago' / 'a few Total 'a few days before the
weeks ago' elections' / 'on the day of the
election’

Base: respondents who did not vote
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2. National results

QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

Answer: You never vote 5

Respondent occupation scale (ﬂ

TOTAL . g

Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- '

employed STEiEE collars workers persons ployed R £LELE :'

S LU 53% 24% 10% 45% 71% 24% 53% 47% 83% S
&= K 38% 28% 32% 28% 42% 62% 49% 7% 38%
i ) IE I7% 38% 20% I7% 40% 29% 51% 6% 43%
‘ ) BE 35% 52% 29% 11% 44% 27% 47% 32% 16%
. CZ 35% 21% 26% 29% 44% 26% 42% 209% 24%
Q ES 209% 33% 28% 19% 28% 24% 32% 26% 45%
C HU 28% 28% 14% 35% 28% 16% 38% 24% 38%
w U 28% 14% 20% 25% 28% 29% 32% 25% 38%
¥ i MT 28% 10% 27% 458% 15% 35% 59% 40% 0%
w PL 27% 17% 14% 18% 24% 38% 26% 209% 25%
@ EU28 24% 21% 17% 19% 27% 28% 30% 20% 25%
i-' FI 24% 14% 1% 22% 25% 0% I7% 25% I7%
‘ ' FR 24% 20% 17% 17% 21% 45% 20% 20% 24%
Q HR 23% 20% 22% 23% 24% 35% 24% 19% 22%
cY 22% 4% 12% 32% 19% 0% 22% 7% 61%
b Sl 21% 17% 22% 16% 27% 8% 25% 15% 26%
W BG 20% 20% 19% 14% 18% 17% 16% 21% 42%
B DE 20% 35% 5% 18% 21% 25% I7% 18% 7%
- EE 20% 5% 16% 17% 23% 16% 24% 22% 26%
“ SK 20% 19% 9% 21% 23% 38% 1% 13% 13%
c AT 19% 13% 18% 8% 16% 15% 32% 24% 27%
:; SE 19% 0% 15% 4% 25% 0% 12% 27% 24%
Q PT 18% 14% 6% 4% 25% 8% 22% 13% 45%
e LV 16% 18% 10% 18% 15% 11% 26% 13% 13%
‘ ' RO 16% 25% 24% 25% 19% 14% 21% 5% 24%
:; DK 14% 11% 0% 8% 20% 0% 21% 16% 15%
';.EE EL 13% 21% 30% 14% 12% 14% 10% 13% 7%
() m 10% 9% 0% 2% 22% 2% 16% 5% 24%
c ML 10% 7% 9% 4% 13% 6% 12% 10% 19%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

Answer: Total 'a few months ago’ | "a few weeks ago’

= Respondent occupation scale

9 TOTAL

E emSeIf— e Other white . Manual House Unem- Retired Students

T ployed collars workers persons ployed

|_

(0))] CY 58% 58% T3% 50% 60% 62% 65% G8% 17%

2 '_EE EL 49% 51% 19% 51% 57% 58% 42% 55% 35%
W BG 47% 46% 56% 44% 51% 40% 53% 47% 15%
‘ ' IT 45% 47% 55% 43% 35% 59% 38% 54% 14%
Q PT 43% 46% 38% 43% 39% 51% 45% 44% 32%
‘ ) BE 41% 33% 38% 75% 26% T3% 15% 48% 48%
Q ES 41% 28% 34% 59% 43% 47% 38% 44% 29%
b Sl 41% 42% 41% 53% 29% 45% 41% 55% 16%
2 LV 39% 30% 40% 3% 37% 48% 35% 58% 29%
) i MT 39% T7% 33% 48% 36% 50% 21% 40% 0%
“ SK 39% 38% 48% 34% 39% 25% 32% 46% 35%
2 AT 37% 43% 46% 34% 3% 29% 36% 49% 22%
- EE 34% 27% 40% 25% 33% 23% 33% 44% 22%
Q HR 33% 41% 27% 27% 33% 33% 28% 40% 24%
‘ ' RO 33% 21% 45% 35% 3% 37% 29% 39% 18%
oy PL 32% 37% 32% 29% 32% 32% 30% 37% 24%
:;.)' SE 32% 65% 29% 3% 36% 0% 12% 44% 0%
~ CZ 3% 43% 23% 25% 32% 42% 34% 38% 11%
@ EU28 31% 32% 30% 29% 28% 35% 31% 39% 21%
‘ ' FR 30% 40% 37% 34% 26% 30% 27% 34% 15%
3 HU 30% 28% 27% 25% 29% 47% 24% 42% 8%
i- FI 29% 26% 28% 32% 21% 44% 38% 34% 17%
é DE 28% 11% 41% 24% 20% 25% 29% 38% 25%
‘ ) IE 28% 18% 37% 30% 24% 27% 25% 60% 18%
2 ML 26% 29% 10% 28% 27% 36% 18% 41% 19%
' LT 25% 21% 30% 12% 18% 28% 24% 36% 22%
S LU 19% 50% 19% 24% 12% 14% 4% 29% 17%
:; DK 18% 0% 19% 6% 24% 0% 10% 21% 17%
:-: UK 14% 20% 14% 10% 10% 4% 11% 23% 14%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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QP3b When did you decide NOT to vote in the recent European Parliament elections?

Answer: Total 'a few days before the elections’ / "on the day of the election’

Respondent occupation scale 5
TOTAL _ (q
Self- Other white . Manual House Unem- '

employed sl collars workers persons ployed e £l g

:; DK 57% 89% 60% T2% 53% 0% 59% 52% 50% %'

c ML 56% 55% T2% 61% 58% 58% 56% 40% 53% =
:;.)' SE 43% 22% 47% 88% 30% 0% 69% 27% 66%
‘ ' RO 41% 46% 3% 34% 40% 40% 43% 46% 40%
i- FI 40% 52% G8% 43% 49% 56% 17% 37% 21%
3 HU 39% 40% 56% 39% 38% 37% 37% 3% 54%
‘ ' IT 39% 44% 45% 47% 34% 32% 42% 36% 54%
' LT 39% 60% 33% 57% 44% 26% 3% 3% 40%
- EE 36% 44% 3% 48% 33% 53% 30% 30% 38%
iEE EL 36% 28% 51% 27% 21% 28% 46% 32% 58%
Q PT 36% 36% 46% 46% 35% 41% 3% 40% 23%
“ SK 36% 41% 38% 42% 36% 34% 33% 35% 34%
2 AT 35% 32% 32% 58% 38% 48% 27% 21% 40%
é DE 35% 47% 39% 30% 44% 23% 19% 34% 43%
@ EU28 34% 34% 42% 39% 34% 26% 28% 32% 36%
@ HR 34% 35% 45% 44% 33% 19% 37% 3% 38%
2 LV 34% 42% 37% 41% 37% 30% 30% 24% 36%
~ CZ 33% 34% 51% 34% 24% 32% 22% 32% 47%
‘ ' FR 32% 22% 34% 37% 38% 16% 27% 30% 44%
b Sl 32% 33% 36% 28% 35% 47% 3% 21% 51%
oy PL 29% 30% 44% 39% 26% 22% 28% 23% 30%
W BG 28% 24% 25% 34% 26% 43% 21% 28% 39%
Q ES 25% 29% 33% 17% 25% 27% 25% 25% 21%
:-: UK 25% 10% 38% 42% 27% 19% 7% 22% 9%
‘ ) IE 23% 13% 30% 18% 22% 22% 21% 28% 26%
) i MT 20% 13% 26% 4% 28% 13% 20% 20% 20%
CY 19% 38% 15% 18% 21% 26% 12% 23% 22%
S LU 13% 3% 14% 13% 16% 35% 10% 5% 0%
() = 9% 15% 23% 0% 0% 0% 12% 13% 13%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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3.2. The reasons for abstention

a) European average

QP4b1. What are the main reasons why you did NOT vote in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction with polifics in general

Not interested in politics as such

Vole has no consequences or vote does not change anything
Too busy or no time or at work

On holiday or away from home

Not interested in European matters

Rarely or never vote

Not really satisfied with the European Parliament as an institution

Do not know much about the EU or the European Parliament or the
European Parliament elections

Sick or health problem at the time

Involved in a family or leisure activity

Registration or vofing card problems

Opposed fo the EU

Lack of public debate or lack of electoral campaign

M EU post-election 2014 Did not know there were European Parliament elections
EU post-election 2008 Other (SPONTANEOUS)

Don't know

Base: respondents who did not vote

Base: respondents who did not vote

. 19%
7%

10%

— 0%
10%

I 0%

9%

I 0%
10%

I %0

8%

I %

10%

I | %

7%

N

— 3%
4%

%
2%

3%

5%
—— 4%
3%

I %

2%
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP4b What are the main reasons why you did NOT vote
in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 mE55+

=
O
l_
=
Ll
l_
0
0
<

27%

Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction = Not interested in politics as such Vote has no consequences or vote
with politics in general does not change anything

Base: respondents who did not vote
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2. National results

QP4b What are the main reasons why you did HOT vote in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3
ANSWERS)

>
Answer: Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction with politics in general g
_|
Age m
=
TOTAL
18-24 —
T 15.24) 25-39 40-54 55+ o
=
=)| e 56% 47% 56% 2% 55%
©| s 41% 29% 35% 54% 39%
@ &6 38% 21% 39% 51% 34%
W s 35% 22% 34% 40% 36%
= R 32% 21% 32% 49% 26%
() 29% 20% 30% 30% 30%
o P 28% 21% 32% 28% 26%
A 26% 14% 27% 28% 29%
& cz 25% 23% 23% 27% 27%
@ ruzs 23% 15% 23% 27% 25%
Q| e 23% 15% 22% 30% 23%
& sk 22% 22% 21% 21% 24%
<| HR 21% 23% 18% 22% 22%
£
- 21% 12% 17% 25% 26%
() ro 21% 15% 20% 22% 25%
Fa-Y
- AT 20% 11% 19% 25% 22%
£
< L 18% 1% 16% 22% 24%
& e 17% 14% 17% 18% 18%
() m 16% 3% 12% 23% 21%
@ 16% 7% 16% 23% 15%
& s 16% 22% 17% 13% 15%
= n 15% 4% 17% 20% 17%
= UK 13% 10% 12% 12% 15%
Fa-Y
- HU 12% 11% 11% 14% 12%
() 11% 4% 10% 16% 14%
D owr 1% 10% 17% 6% 10%
£
o w 9% 19% 7% 5% 13%
() =t 8% 11% 11% 43% 10%
» DK 7% 0% 7% 13% 6%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP4b What are the main reasons why you did NOT vote
in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

= Male ®Female

=
O
l_
=
Ll
l_
0
0
<

26%

Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction = Not interested in politics as such Vote has no consequences or vote
with politics in general does not change anything

Base: respondents who did not vote
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2. National results

QP4b What are the main reasons why you did HOT vote in the recent European Parliament
elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

>

Answer: Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction with politics in general g

Gender m

TOTAL =

Male Female 8

I 56% 59% 53% =
ES 41% 44% 38%
W 56 38% 37% 39%
@ s 35% 33% 37%
= am 32% 35% 28%
() 29% 31% 28%
w PL 28% 30% 26%
& o 26% 30% 22%
& cz 25% 24% 27%
@ cuzs 23% 26% 22%
@ 23% 25% 21%
@ sk 22% 23% 22%
o MR 21% 21% 21%
o M 21% 23% 19%
RO 21% 21% 22%
o AT 20% 19% 21%
o W 18% 18% 19%
- e 17% 18% 16%
() m 16% 19% 14%
o u 16% 24% 9%
& st 16% 17% 14%
&= = 15% 21% 10%
L 13% 15% 11%
o HU 12% 1% 12%
() 11% 14% 8%
D owmr 1% 6% 18%
o w 9% 9% 9%
BE 8% 14% 4%
i» DK 7% 7% 7%

Base: respondents who did not vote
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP4b What are the main reasons why you did NOT vote
in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars 11 Manual workers
M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students
30% 30%

Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction  Not interested in politics as such Vote has no consequences or vote
with politics in general does not change anything

Base: respondents who did not vote

65



2. National results

QP4b What are the main reasons why you did NOT vote in the recent European Parliament elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Answer: Lack of trust in or dissatisfaction with politics in general 5

Respondent occupation scale (ﬂ

m

TOTAL Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- ' P

employed STEiEE collars workers persons ployed R £LELE :'

cY 56% 52% 71% 61% 61% I7% 61% 50% 209% %
Q ES 41% 51% 42% 41% 40% 33% 44% 43% 21%
W BG 38% 45% 50% 1% 45% 36% 38% 32% 24%
b Sl 35% 41% 29% 24% 29% 24% 32% 35% 24%
i_EE EL 32% 209% 43% 209% I7% 20% 40% 209% 20%
i ' IT 209% 38% 209% 19% 28% 1% 24% 27% 20%
w PL 28% 209% 27% 19% 24% 1% 38% 24% 17%
B DE 26% 38% 4% 26% 28% 21% 41% 209% 12%
. CZ 25% 23% 209% 26% 26% 51% 23% 24% 15%
e EU28 23% 30% 18% 21% 24% 22% 30% 24% 14%
Q PT 23% 25% 38% 10% 26% 16% 20% 16% 7%
“ SK 22% 22% 25% 24% 19% 22% 27% 24% 15%
Q HR 21% 22% 18% 18% 18% 22% 22% 23% 26%
C NL 21% 35% 12% 14% 28% 26% 15% 209% 10%
‘ ' RO 21% 9% 22% 24% 22% 18% 19% 25% 18%
c AT 20% 18% 11% 24% 19% 9% 28% 24% 13%
e LV 18% 27% 12% 25% 17% 9% 21% 23% 7%
- EE 17% 24% 18% 21% 15% 17% 27% 15% 12%
‘ ' FR 16% 14% 19% 20% 16% 10% 17% 21% 3%
w U 16% 7% 22% 7% 17% 18% 24% 15% 14%
:; SE 16% 13% 15% 17% 18% 0% 12% 13% 33%
- FI 15% 12% 17% 10% 17% 0% 17% 18% 9%
éi:-:l UK 13% 21% 16% 11% 12% 14% 12% 11% 7%
C HU 12% 24% 6% 9% 11% 23% 11% 12% 11%
i ) IE 11% 13% 11% 7% 11% 14% 14% 11% 5%
) i MT 11% 20% 20% 19% 0% 26% 0% 4% 0%
S LU 9% 21% 21% 8% 8% 5% 0% 9% 0%
() = 8% 0% 0% 0% 13% 17% 13% 8% 0%
:; DK 7% 0% 9% 11% 10% 0% 4% 7% 0%

Base: respondents who did not vote

66

@)
0
0
c
S
Q
or
o
-
Qi
Q
=
o
c
S,
n




67



IV. ATTITUDES TOWARDS EUROPE

4.1. Membership in the EU: a good or a bad thing?

QP7. Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s

membership of the EU is...?

—8— A good thing —e=—A bad thing Neither a good thing nor a bad thing Don't know
53% 53%
° ° 49%, o 50% 50% 51%
0, 0, 0,
8% 8% 299 31% 31% 31% 299
0, 0,

15% 15% 18% 18% 16% 17% 16%
— o—° ° —— —— —e
4% 4% 4% 4% 3%, 20 4%

EB71 EB72 EB73 EB75 EB77.4 EB79.5 EU
Sp.2009 Aut.2009 Sp.2010 Sp.2011 06/2012 06/2013 post-election
2014
Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP7 Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...?

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

57%

51% 51% 5oy

LLI
o
)
a4
-
LI
7))
a)
a4
<
=
@)
|_
n
LLI
&)
>
=
<

30%
° 29% Hg9

17%

17%

15%

A good thing A bad thing Neither a good thing nor a bad
thing

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QPT Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...? >

Answer: A good thing 3

_|

Age -

o

o {AT1:81F52;41 239 4054 o (_f:

o w 78% 70% 83% 77% 79% %

() = 69% £9% 74% 68% B6% >

P owr B5% 74% 63% 70% B7% g

& e B6% 73% 72% 60% B4% wn

() E B6% B5% 71% 65% 64% m

() wro 6% 60% 64% 72% B7% ;CU

& o B4% 71% 57% B4% B6% @)

@ u £3% 67% 71% 61% 56% E
o m 63% 63% 67% 62% 60%
‘> DK B0% 61% 60% 61% 59%
w P 59% 51% 65% 62% 52%
©| s 58% 63% 52% 62% 59%
() 53% 64% 51% 48% 54%
@& ruas 51% 57% 51% 51% 50%
= n 50% 55% 55% 53% 44%
& st 49% 55% 48% 52% 46%
W &G 46% 52% 53% 45% 40%
= 43% 54% 45% 38% 42%
@ o 43% 40% 42% 38% 49%
@ sk 43% 41% 49% 39% 43%
o HR 42% 37% 44% 43% 41%
o LW 42% 49% 48% 34% 39%
o AT 41% 43% 43% 41% 40%
o Hu 41% 35% 40% 39% 45%
@ o1 41% 51% 48% 39% 33%
= uk 38% 51% 37% 37% 36%
(=) cy 7% 24% 32% 39% 45%
() w 35% 2% 40% 38% 32%
& 27% 35% 31% 27% 21%

Base: all respondents

70




FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP7 Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...?

= Male ®Female

54%

LLI
o
)
a4
-
LLI
0p)
|
a4
<
=
@)
|_
n
LLI
&)
-
=
<

A good thing A bad thing Neither a good thing nor a bad
thing

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QPT Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...7 >

Answer: A good thing 3

_|

Gender C

TOTAL >

Male Female n

o w 78% 80% 7% 5|

) e 69% 74% 64% =

‘D owr 68% B6% 70% j;s

- e 66% 68% 65% 8

() 66% 67% 65% m

() ro 66% 69% 63% ;CU

A o 64% B5% 63% @)

@ u 63% 61% 64% A
o N 63% B5% 60%
> DK 60% 65% 56%
w FL 59% 61% 58%
ES 58% 60% 56%
() m 53% 53% 52%
@ cuzs 51% 54% 9%
= n 50% 50% 51%
& s 49% 51% 7%
W &6 46% 47% 45%
=1 43% 46% 41%
@ s 43% 49% 37%
@ sk 43% 46% 41%
% HR 42% 48% 36%
o W 42% 43% 40%
o AT 41% 46% 37%
o HU 41% 40% 42%
Q@ er 41% 44% 8%
&= UK 38% 41% 35%
)| o 37% 41% 32%
() 35% 3% 32%
& 27% 32% 22%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP7 Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...?

Self-employed I Managers M Other white collars 11 Manual workers

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

66%

64%

54%

16%46% 497
439

33%

31%31%

27%  28% 28%

20% 23% 23%

149{17‘%’:17% 18%
(]

L
(a R
O
2
-
L
)
a
2
<
=
O
|_
0
L
0
-
=
<

17%

109

A good thing A bad thing Neither a good thing nor a bad
thing

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups
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2. National results

QP7 Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...? >

Answer: A good thing 3

Respondent occupation scale E'

TOTAL Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- g

employed STEiEE collars workers persons ployed R £LELE n

_|

S LU 78% 230% 90% 83% 658% 75% 67% 79% 82% O

‘ ) BE 69% 76% 78% T4% 62% 73% 73% 65% 73% Jé>

¥ i MT 658% 57% 79% 230% 44% 73% 38% 4% 94% p.u)

- EE 65% 4% 230% 658% 60% 71% 29% 60% 72% ),

i ) IE 65% 75% 87% 73% 63% 57% 52% 65% 230% o

‘ ' RO 65% 658% T4% 64% 59% 67% T4% 67% 75% g

B DE 64% 65% 79% 658% 51% 60% 44% 65% 82% P

! LT 63% 53% 81% 71% 4% 63% 53% 60% 78% %

- NL 63% 65% 78% 65% 52% 40% 69% 56% 67% m
:; DK 60% 65% 77% 65% 49% 69% 40% 58% 65%
w PL 59% 65% 72% 73% 56% 62% 458% 51% 69%
Q ES 58% 65% 64% 70% 60% 55% 52% 58% 60%
‘ ' FR 53% 50% T4% 53% 42% 57% 33% 53% 73%
@ EU28 51% 54% 65% 55% 46% 46% 43% 499 64%
i-' FI 50% 71% 70% 458% 47% 72% 40% 29% 52%
:; SE 49% 52% 49% 67% 44% 65% 25% 45% 58%
W BG 45% 62% 59% 49% 43% 36% 45% 38% 65%
';EE EL 43% 40% 61% 49% 20% 26% 38% 49% 59%
b Sl 43% 29% 56% 43% 36% 24% 26% 49% 50%
“ SK 43% 50% 58% 52% 38% 40% 209% 42% 59%
Q HR 42% 29% 47% 43% 40% 22% 50% 41% I7%
e LV 42% 43% 56% 29% 40% 49% 32% 35% 55%
c AT 41% 45% 49% 49% 35% 40% 20% 29% 53%
C HU 41% 4% 52% 47% 36% 47% 36% 44% 28%
Q PT 41% I7% 72% 59% 40% 38% 28% 24% 49%
."':i:-:! UK 38% 42% 52% 36% 3% 32% 45% 32% 59%
CY 37% 45% 62% 42% 37% 18% 22% 43% 17%
‘ ' IT 35% 43% 45% 45% 33% 18% 28% 33% 40%
~ CZ 27% 37% 52% 25% 18% 29% 21% 21% 36%

Base: all respondents
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4.2. Attachment to Europe

QP6.6. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.

You feel attached to Europe

62%
Total 'Yes'
64%
36%
Total 'No'
32%
2%
Don't know
4%
B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28

EU post-election 2009

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You feel attached to Europe

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

65%

LLl
o
@)
o'
)
L
wn
(@)
a4
<
=
@)
I_
)
LLI
% 62% 63% 62%
=

<

36% 36%

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP_‘B:B For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or >

opinion. :|

You feel attached to Europe -

Answer: Total "Yes' E'

age =

TOTAL ot

{ﬁﬁﬁ)_ﬁ 2539 40-54 5o 5'

2 LU B7% 79% 85% 00% 0% Jé>

{; DK 84% 84% 84% 89% 83% g

9 DE 78% 80% T3% 81% 79% n

e EE 77% 850 829 TEY 70% g

’:) MT TE% T7% 82% T0% TE% X

{3 SE 75% T3% T1% Ta% T6% %

@ s 75% 81% 71% 72% 80% m
2 HU 74% GO 7% THY T4%
2 NL 70% BB% BE% B7% T6%
@ ES B9% T1% T0% £a% B7%
w! P 69% T4% T0% T0% 67%
O BE GE:L T4% GEL BEY GEL
3 AT B5% 62% BE% 63% B7%
O RO G4% 62% 62% 64% 67%
& cz 2% T0% 67% 67% BEY%
() 63% 69% 61% 59% 6%
5 Lv B3% T3% B4% 61% 59%
e Eu2g 62% 65% 62% 63% 62%
() 62% 64% 64% 59% 63%
{-j FI 1% 5% GEL BEY B2,
@ sk B0% 58% 62% 56% B2%
% HR 59% 60% 54% 61% 63%
' LT L 1% 5a0%% 510 47%
@ PT 53% B5% 51% 50% 45%
W B6 51% 55% 61% 46% 44%
%E UK 47% 47% 56% 44% 43%
() 45% 42% 42% 47% 45%
(=)| cv 41% 34% 36% 38% 50%
‘;ﬁ EL 41% 54% 47% 36% 36%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP6.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You feel attached to Europe

= Male ®Female

L
o
O
a'd
-
L
0]
()
a'd
<
=
@)
|_
(0))]
L
% 63% 62%
-

<

36% 36%

Total "Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QPE.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds >

or not to your attitude or opinion. j

You feel attached to Europe —

_|

Answer: Total 'Yes' C

Gender g

TOTAL (_f|)

Male Female e

o w 87% 86% 88% jé>

> DK 84% 85% 24% )

A o 78% 78% 78% 8

- e 7% 78% 76% m

‘D owr 76% 71% 81% ;CU

& st 75% 73% 78% (@)

@ s 75% 75% 76% =
o HU 74% 75% 75%
- M 70% 68% 72%
ES 69% 70% 67%
w P 69% 71% B7%
) e 68% 69% 67%
o AT 65% 62% 69%
) ro 64% 65% 63%
& cz 63% 5% 59%
() 63% 63% 63%
o W 63% 62% 63%
@ cuzs 62% 63% 62%
() =« 62% 63% 61%
&= n 61% 60% 61%
@ sk 50% 50% 50%
o MR 59% 64% 55%
o u 53% 51% 55%
@ e 53% 57% 49%
W 56 51% 53% 49%
& UK 47% 47% 48%
() 45% 47% 43%
)| o 41% 44% 38%
=1 41% 41% 42%

Base: all respondents

80




FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You feel attached to Europe

Self-employed I Managers M Other white collars 11 Manual workers

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

75%

73%

66%

54% 54%

L
(a
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2
-
L
)
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<
=
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|_
0
L
0
-
=
<

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups
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QP6.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or

opinion,
You feel attached to Europe

w0

b

-

OC0OV0CH

-
-

QOOEETO®0UTE

¥
w

o4
-

( Fl:'

LU
DK
DE
EE
MT
SE
Sl
HU
NL
ES
PL
BE
AT
RO
CcZ
FR
LV
EU23

Fi
SK
HR
LT
PT

UK

CY
EL

2. National results

TOTAL

87%
84%
78%
7%
76%
75%
75%
T74%
70%
69%
69%
658%
65%
64%
63%
63%
63%
62%
62%
61%
60%
59%
53%
53%
51%
47%
45%
41%
41%

Self-
employed

88%
90%
86%
89%
60%
72%
75%
80%
T74%
76%
71%
70%
71%
69%
71%
59%
7%
66%
72%
78%
64%
61%
7%
59%
60%
57%
57%
52%
41%

Managers

91%
90%
85%
89%
82%
82%
T74%
95%
7%
79%
78%
78%
73%
59%
79%
7%
79%
5%
78%
81%
63%
71%
71%
66%
658%
58%
71%
60%
57%

Answer: Total "Yes'

Respondent occupation scale

Other white
collars

88%
89%
7%
93%
75%
81%
72%
76%
658%
71%
T74%
65%
72%
60%
62%
67%
72%
65%
57%
69%
66%
62%
50%
658%
57%
57%
50%
42%
51%

Manual
workers

78%
80%
T74%
73%
72%
73%
67%
73%
65%
T74%
65%
66%
57%
62%
57%
53%
60%
60%
60%
60%
57%
47%
46%
458%
458%
41%
41%
39%
44%

House
persans

94%
86%
T74%
82%
79%
99%
76%
71%
64%
60%
59%
70%
7%
658%
69%
56%
64%
54%
54%
65%
51%
49%
63%
60%
54%
44%
28%
32%
32%

Base: all respondents

82

Unem-
ployed

89%
81%
65%
43%
64%
658%
T74%
75%
658%
65%
70%
55%
46%
64%
64%
54%
42%
54%
49%
50%
46%
62%
46%
47%
39%
7%
30%
20%
3%

Retired

88%
83%
79%
658%
81%
71%
79%
73%
70%
67%
66%
69%
63%
66%
56%
66%
56%
62%
60%
45%
62%
63%
44%
45%
42%
40%
45%
52%
38%

Students

93%
85%
88%
82%
88%
70%
87%
57%
71%
72%
83%
7%
69%
59%
73%
82%
76%
T3%
79%
64%
76%
60%
62%
72%
82%
68%
53%
46%
51%
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4.3. The feeling of being a European citizen

QP6.3. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.

You feel you are a citizen of the EU

63%

Total 'Yes'
64%

35%

Total 'No'
32%

2%
Don't know
4%

B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28
EU post-election 2009

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.3 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You feel you are a citizen of the EU

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

L
o
@)
a'd
D)
L
0))
()]
a'd
<
=
@)
|_
0))]
L
()]
D 70%
-

<

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP_‘B:3 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or >

opinion. B :|

You feel you are a citizen of the EU -

Answer: Total 'Yes' E'

ags =

TOTAL ot

{ﬁﬁﬁ)_ﬁ 2539 40-54 5o 5'

2 LU 90% 239% 93% 90% 26% Jé>

D owr 84% 91% 88% 82% 80% g

B 7% 85% 73% 7% 75% n

> DK T7% B6% 81% T8% 71% g

b‘ Sl T6% 83% T45% T3% T7% o)

e EE T5% 90% 1% 69% 69% %

@ ES 5% 36% 7% 7% T0% m
O BE T4% T3% 232% 69% T1%
() =« 72% 74% 74% £9% 72%
@ SK T0% 69% T1% 69% T1%
E Fl 69% 83% T6% T2% 59%
' LT 69% 7% T8% V2% 52%
{; SE 69% TT% T0% TO0% 66%
' PL 67% T2% T0% T0% 60%
3 AT fiG% 71% 73% 1% 4%
() 65% 71% B3% 62% 63%
3 ML 65% T2% 58% 59% T1%
0 EU28 63% T0% 65% 4% 59%
3 HU 3% 0% 1% 4% 3%
& LV 62% T0% T1% F6% Hd%
O RO 61% 58% 61% 63% 60%
@ PT 55% T6% 52% 63% 44%
=)| o 52% 8% 0% 52% 50%
* UK 51% 66% 58% 49% 43%
@ HR 50% 55% 46% 50% 53%
i BG 47% 56% 57% 43% 39%
ﬁ CZ 46% 56% 50% 53% 35%
g EL 46% 69% 50% 40% 38%
() m 45% 30% 46% 48% 44%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP6.3 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You feel you are a citizen of the EU

= Male ®Female

L
o
@)
a'd
-
L
0]
()]
(a4
<
=
@)
|_
(0))]
L
% 63% 62%
-

<

36% 359,

Total "Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP6.3 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds >
or not to your attitude or opinion. :|
You feel you are a citizen of the EU —
_|
Answer: Total 'Yes' C
O
Gender m
TOTAL .
Male Female e
£ é
o w 90% 91% 39% S
D owmr 84% 79% 29% )
A o 77% 76% 77% 8
> DK 7% 78% 7% m
_— C
sl 76% 7% 74%
@ =
el EE 75% 72% 7% o
- .
ES 75% 75% 76% m
() e 74% 75% 72%
() =« 72% 71% 73%
@ sk 70% 71% 6%
= = 69% 72% 66%
@ U 69% 6% 69%
& s 69% 65% 74%
w PL 67% 67% 67%
F=%
o AT 66% 65% 67%
() 65% 65% 65%
=%
= M 65% 61% 53%
@ cuzs 63% 63% 62%
=%
o HU 63% 61% 54%
o W 62% 62% 62%
() wro 61% B4% 53%
@ e 55% 59% 51%
e 52% 54% 50%
P
K 51% 50% 53%
o R 50% 56% 45%
@ &6 47% 47% 46%
& 45% 50% 43%
= 46% 46% 45%
() 45% 49% 42%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.3 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You feel you are a citizen of the EU

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars 11 Manual workers
M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students
74% 75%

65%
59% 5gy, 579

L
(a R
O
2
-
L
)
a
2
<
=
O
|_
0
L
0
-
=
<

39% 40% 40%

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups
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2. National results

QF_‘ESjS For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or >
opinion.

You feel you are a citizen of the EU :|

—

Answer: Total Yes' E'

Respondent occupation scale O

M

el Self- Other white . Manual House Unem- ' a

employed sl collars workers persons ployed e £l 5'

S LU 90% 100% 88% 96% 85% 89% 94% 86% 91% jé>

) i MT 84% 92% 86% 86% T8% 83% 81% 88% 94% P

é DE T7% 84% 81% T8% 75% T7% 65% T1% 92% 8

:; DK T7% T0% 84% 82% T6% T0% T2% T1% 87% Mm

b Sl T6% T6% 79% T6% T1% 69% G8% T6% 88% (@

- EE 75% 95% 85% 89% T0% 84% 52% 65% 83% 8

Q ES 75% T3% T3% T8% 82% T2% T2% T1% 87% mv)

‘ ) BE T4% T1% 80% T2% T6% G8% G8% T4% T7% m
‘ ) IE T2% 84% 84% T0% T1% 67% 60% T2% 83%
“ SK T0% 82% T8% 79% 62% 51% 57% T1% 88%
i- FI 69% T8% 81% T6% 75% 84% 67% 51% T8%
' LT 69% T7% 85% 86% 69% T1% G4% 50% 82%
:;.)' SE 69% 55% G8% T0% 69% 99% 75% 69% T7%
oy PL 67% 67% T6% 75% 66% G4% 65% 60% T4%
2 AT 66% 65% T4% T0% G4% T1% 53% 61% T3%
‘ ' FR 65% T6% 81% T1% 59% 62% 54% 61% 75%
2 ML 65% 57% 69% 61% 57% 62% 69% G8% T7%
@ EU28 63% 65% T4% 64% 62% 59% 58% 57% 5%
3 HU 63% 60% 81% 58% 60% 63% 61% G4% 52%
2 LV 62% T4% T6% 66% G4% 58% 43% 51% T3%
‘ ' RO 61% 66% 62% 54% 62% 66% 63% 58% 57%
Q PT 55% 57% 62% 66% 55% 60% 50% 44% 89%
CY 52% 60% T2% 55% 52% 42% 34% 54% G4%
."':i:-:! UK 51% 49% 60% 61% 47% 57% 54% 41% 67%
Q HR 50% 54% 56% 50% 43% 3% 54% 53% 55%
W BG 47% G4% 59% 52% 41% 58% 38% 40% 31%
. cz 46% 59% 65% 48% 44% 54% 37% 35% 60%
iEE EL 46% 49% G6% 52% 45% 35% 34% 38% 70%
i ' T 45% 58% 72% 44% 47% 28% 37% 41% 53%

Base: all respondents
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QP6.3 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or
opinion,

L You feel you are a citizen of the EU

(a8

2 Answer: Total 'No'

) Respondent occupation scale

Ll

('8 TOTAL Self- Managers Other white | Manual House Unem- Retired Students

o employed collars Workers persons ployed

< —

; = EL 548 51% 34% 47% 55% G4%% 66% 62% 30%

O .- CZ 53% 39% 35% 52% 55% 39% 51% G4%% 40%

= i i T 52% 41% 27% 548 50% 70% 51% 55% 47%

m W BG 49% 35% 40% 43% 55% 37% 548 57% 16%

‘A $ HR 43% 45% 43% 49% 56% 63% 44% 44% 43%

E CcY 47% 40% 24% 45% 43% 58% 66% 44% 36%

— = UK 46% 49% 37% 36% 50% 39% 44% 55% 29%

I: Q PT 44% 41% 38% 34% 44% 40% 49% 548 11%

< ‘ i RO 38% 34% 36% 45% 36% 34% 36% 41% 37%
C HU 36% 40% 19% 42% 40% 30% 37% 34% 45%
e LV 36% 26% 23% 32% 34% 39% 52% 45% 27%
@ EL28 35% 34% 25% 34% 36% 39% 40% 40% 24%
C NL 35% 43% 30% 39% 41% 38% 28% 32% 23%
2 AT 33% 35% 23% 30% 36% 26% 44% 38% 26%
‘ i FR 33% 22% 18% 25% 40% 36% 44% 36% 25%
'i- Fi 30% 22% 17% 23% 25% 16% 32% 47% 22%
w L 30% 23% 15% 13% 30% 29% 34% 49% 18%
g SK 29% 18% 21% 20% 38% 49% 42% 28% 12%
w FL 28% 28% 21% 24% 28% 32% 30% 33% 22%
i ) IE 27% 16% 16% 30% 27% 33% 38% 28% 14%
:: SE 27% 45% 30% 23% 27% 1% 17% 26% 23%
{ } BE 26% 27% 20% 27% 24% 32% 32% 25% 23%
Q ES 24% 27% 27% 22% 18% 25% 28% 27% 13%
b Sl 24% 24% 21% 23% 29% 31% 32% 23% 12%
a DE 22% 16% 19% 21% 25% 21% 34% 28% 8%
— EE 22% 5% 15% 8% 25% 16% 45% 32% 15%
:; DK 21% 26% 16% 16% 23% 30% 20% 28% 12%
[ i MT 16% 8% 14% 14% 21% 16% 19% 11% 6%
3 LU 8% 0% 9% 4% 10% 11% 6% 13% 9%

Base: all respondents
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4.4, Trust in the EU institutions

QP6.2. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.

You trust the institutions of the EU

43%

Total 'Yes'
50%

Total 'No'
40%

5%
Don't know
10%

B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28
EU post-election 2009

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You trust the institutions of the EU

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 m55+

L
o
O
a4
D
L
n
|
ad
<
=
O
I_
wn
a
) 52%  52% 3%
=

<

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

>

QP6.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or :|

opinion. ]

You trust the institutions of the EU E'

Answer: Total "Yes' g

Age n

5|

TOTAL

{AT.l:i:_iizzu 2539 40-54 S jé>

3 LU T0% 3% 71% 5% T4% g

i) MT B9% 70% 72% 1% T4% n

e EE B1% 5% B7% 5% 5804 g

O RO B1% 1% 58% F3% B4l P

{3 DK 52T 63% 58% 63% GEL %

3 NL 8% B2% 2% 585 B5% m
W = 58% 58% 5404 0% B0%
' LT 57% 67% 2% 550 51%
0 BE 5% 67% 58% 530 GEL
{-j FI B6% B7% 5% 1% 1%
3 HU 5% 35% 58% 5504 B0%
() =« 53% 56% 58% 47% 52%
{; SE 53% 59% 58% 54% 48%
W B&G 2% 46% 58% 515 49%
9 DE 50% 47% 47% 5104 530
w! P 0% 54% 52% 5304 445
=)| o 48% 51% 45% 51% 48%
@ HR 48% 429 47% 46% 520
3 AT 43% 47% 47% 3T% 41%
e Eu28 43% 48% 43% 44% 42%
@ LV 41% 50% 44% 355 41%
@ sk 41% 35% 45% 350 43%
‘;: EL 30% 49% 42% 320 AT%
@ ES 8% 449 36% 415 6%
() m 36% 50% 31% 34% 36%
() m 35% 29% 31% 39% 35%
@ PT 34% 449 31% 350 3%
%E UK 22% 47% 34% 3% 258
& cz 2fi% 32% 20% 28% 22%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP6.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You trust the institutions of the EU

= Male ®Female

53%

51%

44%

LLI
o
®)
a4
-
LI
0p)
|
a4
<
=
@)
|_
n
LLI
&)
-
=
I: 42%
<

Total "Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP6.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds >
or not to your attitude or opinion. :|
You trust the institutions of the EU -
_|
Answer: Total 'Yes' C
O
Gender m
TOTAL .
Male Female e
£ é
o w 70% 69% 70% S
D wr 69% 60% 78% P
O
8 e 61% 62% 61% N
() ro 61% 63% 61% m
i» DK 58% 56% 60% ;CU
o N 58% 58% 53% (@)
= .
sl 58% 61% 5% m
@ L 57% 55% 59%
() et 56% 53% 54%
= = 56% 54% 58%
£
> H 55% 58% 53%
() 53% 55% 52%
& s 53% 53% 54%
W 56 52% 51% 53%
& o 50% 49% 51%
w P 50% 50% 49%
o oer 48% 54% 42%
o MR 48% 52% 44%
F—9
o AT 43% 42% 42%
@ ruzs 43% 44% 42%
s W 41% 38% 45%
@ sK 41% 43% 3%
= R 39% 40% 38%
ES 38% 39% 37%
() 36% 349 39%
() 35% 37% 33%
Q 34% 36% 3%
P
K 32% 33% 3%
& cz 26% 30% 24%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You trust the institutions of the EU

Self-employed I Managers H Other white collars 1 Manual workers

M House persons ® Unemployed H Retired M Students

LL
(a
©)
%
>
L
%)
(@)
%
<
=
@)
I_
0
% 60%
>

=

<

Total 'Yes' Total 'No*

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups
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2. National results

QP6.2 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or >
opinion.
You trust the institutions of the EU :|
—
Answer: Total "Yes' E'
Respondent occupation scale U
M
TOTAL - n
Self- Other white . Manual House Unem- )
Managers Retired Students —|
employed collars workers persons ployed O
£ é
-z LU T0% TT% 81% G8% 7% T75% 48% T2% 87% >
i MT 69% 55% TT% T1% 62% T75% 67% 63% T79% p.u)
- EE 61% 87% T2% T2% 48% T2% 40% 55% T2% 8
‘ ' RO 61% 65% T8% 61% 58% 62% 53% 65% 65% m
:;‘ DK 58% 50% 65% G8% 59% 49% 30% 51% T73% (e
2 ML 58% 50% 69% 65% 54% 36% 63% 51% 67% A
@)
b Sl 58% 59% 7% GE6% 50% 53% 51% 59% T0% U
' LT 7% 60% T6% T1% 48% 30% 44% 53% T4% m
‘ ) BE 56% 58% 7% 56% 56% 49% 43% 56% T2%
l'-l FI 56% 69% T6% 55% 7% 47% 53% 44% 54%
=9
w | HU 56% 60% T75% 46% 55% 50% 55% 60% 30%
‘ ) IE 53% 59% T75% 50% 47% 50% 30% 51% GE6%
:;.)' SE 53% 35% 53% G4% 51% 92% 3T% 55% 59%
| BG 52% 65% 65% 59% 49% 43% 44% 49% 59%
a DE 50% 58% 52% 54% 44% 47% 35% 53% 7%
r PL 50% 7% 62% 63% 43% 44% 43% 44% 60%
CY 48% 54% 63% 50% 49% 49% 20% 51% 59%
AT
w»r HR 48% 53% 53% 47% 46% 27% 46% 52% 41%
=9
- | AT 43% 34% 52% 42% 40% 45% 27% 41% 51%
@ EU28 43% 46% 52% 47% 40% 36% 35% 43% 55%
2 Lv 41% 40% G4% 43% 3T% 36% 32% 34% 54%
“ SK 41% 50% 48% 42% 31% 36% 34% 44% 59%
iiE EL 30% 41% 50% 3T% 41% 19% 36% 41% 44%
PN
& ES 38% 35% 50% 43% 34% 3T% 3T% 41% 40%
‘ i FR 36% 36% 40% 32% 33% 31% 27% 38% 7%
i ' IT 35% 44% 56% 40% 33% 16% 22% 36% 39%
PT 34% 38% 49% 41% 27% 40% 24% 32% 60%
;: UK 32% 33% 41% 3% 27% 3% 26% 23% G4%
CZ 26% 35% 47% 23% 21% 28% 23% 21% 42%

Base: all respondents
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The consideration of European citizens’ concerns by the European Parliament

QP6.4. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.

The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European
citizens

Total 'No'
41%
38%
Total 'Yes'
46%
8%
Don't know
13%
B EU post-election 2014 @ EU28

EU post-election 2009

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 mE55+

56%

L
o
O
(a'd
D)
L
0))
()]
(a'd
<<
=
O
|_
0]
LLI 54% 53%
)]

D

-

<<

Total 'Yes' Total 'No*

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or j>

?E:I :u"r-opean Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens 3

—]

Answer: Total Yes' -

O

Age m

TOTAL

{A‘Ij:%l_g—;fl] 239 40-54 55 g

| 63% 59% 61% 68% 62% j;s

i) MT 63% 58% T4% 59% 52% O

E LU 59% 60% 49% G4% 65% ;)

| HNL 56% 59% 55% 59% 54% (-

& st 56% 50% 54% 62% 54% A

U sl 56% 59% 51% 61% 58% %

() =« 51% 50% 48% 54% 51% .
' PL 51% 51% 53% 4% 46%
3 HU 50% 42% 53% 43% 51%
' LT 50% 61% 7% 48% 41%
O DE 48% 46% 49% 49% 47%
ﬁ Fl 48% 64% 49% 48% 42%
e EE 47% 0% 49% 43% 44%
O BE 46% 56% 43% 47% 44%
@ HR 42% 40% 42% 47% 40%
0 RO 42% 39% 39% 42% 47%
% UK 41% 42% 42% 43% 39%
' BG 39% 35% 445 41% 38%
@ EU28 38% 40% 38% 40% 36%
3 AT 37% 45% 38% 35% 36%
g LV 37% 41% 39% 32% 35%
(=)| cy 35% 25% 7% 35% 37%
w SK 35% 27% 38% 32% 39%
() 29% 22% 26% 31% 30%
@ PT 28% 24% 30% 28% 26%
G CZ 27% 34% 31% 25% 22%
@ ES 27% 29% 29% 26% 24%
‘;‘ EL 25% 28% 29% 24% 23%
() m 22% 35% 20% 24% 16%

Base: all respondents
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QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or
opinion.

E The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens

o

a'd Answer: Total "No'

-

LLi Age

a

TOTAL
18-24

SE T 182 25-39 40-54 55 +

= = on 74% 72% 71% 75% 76%

O =

= o) ES 69% 62% 67% 72% 71%

m & 67% 58% 65% 68% 72%

a) Q@ er 67% 74% 65% 68% 67%

E () 66% 49% 71% 63% 71%

— () m 65% 75% 68% 62% 64%

|: & sk 61% 69% 61% 63% 56%

< o AT 59% 47% 59% 61% 61%
(=)| cr 56% 59% B1% B0% 54%
s w 55% 48% 51% 63% 57%
@ euzs 54% 49% 54% 53% 56%
() wro 49% 55% 51% 47% 46%
& o 8% 49% 8% 49% 48%
() = 47% 33% 43% 50% 51%
™ n 46% 25% 47% 46% 52%
o HU 46% 54% 42% 48% 44%
W B6 45% 51% 44% 45% 43%
UK 45% 35% 40% 44% 52%
<| HR 44% 47% 44% 44% 42%
@ U 43% 30% 36% 47% 51%
& e 0% 30% 37% 43% 1%
() e 40% 33% 41% 41% 43%
w P 37% 36% 36% 36% 40%
W = 3T% 24% 42% 36% 35%
=1
o w 36% 36% 47% 32% 28%
Fa-Y
- M 36% 21% 38% 35% 40%
& s 32% 26% 28% 30% 38%
DK 28% 22% 28% 27% 3%
D owr 28% 25% 25% 27% 33%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens

= Male mFemale

54% 539

40%

Total 'Yes' Total 'No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

E @P6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds

(@) or not to your attitude or opinion.

(o' The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens

>

= Answer: Total "Yes'

)

2 Gender

< TOTAL

; Male Female

|9 > DK 63% 64% 62%

0 ‘D owr 63% 57% 66%

a) o w 59% 61% 59%

E o N 55% 55% 57%

E & s 56% 51% 60%

> @ o 56% 55% 57%
() =« 51% 50% 52%
w FL 51% 51% 51%
o HU 50% 54% 7%
o u 50% 47% 53%
O o 48% 48% 8%
= n 48% 49% 47%
I 47% 45% 49%
() = 46% 49% 43%
o HR 42% 45% 40%
() ro 42% 45% 39%
= Uk 41% 43% 39%
W &6 39% 39% 40%
@ cuzs 38% 0% 37%
o AT 7% 39% 35%
s W 37% 35% 37%
)| o 35% 38% 32%
@ sk 35% 35% 35%
() 29% 32% 25%
Q e 28% 33% 22%
& 27% 30% 25%
ES 27% 29% 24%
(=1 25% 23% 27%
() 22% 24% 20%

Base: all respondents

105




QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds
or not to your attitude or opinion.

The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens j:>|

—

Answer: Total "No' —

C

Gender O

m

TOTAL n

Male Female _|

— @)

= EL 74% 76% 73% =

ES 69% 6% 69% J;S

& cz 67% 54% 70% o

@ e 67% 64% 71% n

() 66% 65% 67% i

() 65% 63% 68% 8

@ sk 61% 53% 60% o

£ m
o AT 59% 57% 61%
ey 53% 57% 50%
o W 55% 56% 55%
@ cuzs 54% 54% 53%
() ro 49% 48% 50%
A o 48% 50% 7%
() = 47% 46% 47%
= = 46% 46% 46%

=%
o Hu 46% 42% 48%
@ &G 45% 46% 44%
&k 45% 46% 44%
% HR 44% 45% 43%
@ U 43% 45% 42%
& e 40% 42% 38%
() 40% 41% 39%
w PL 37% 40% 35%
@ = 37% 38% 36%
F—9

S w 36% 37% 34%
o n 36% 38% 35%
& st 32% 35% 29%
ip DK 28% 30% 26%
D owmr 28% 34% 23%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars 11 Manual workers

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

62%
59%

40%

L
(a R
O
2
-
L
)
a
2
<
=
O
|_
0
L
0
-
=
<

29% 29%

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups
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2. National results

QF_‘ESjAI For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or >
opinion.

The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens :|

—

Answer: Total Yes' E'

Respondent occupation scale g

el Self- Other white . Manual House Unem- ' a

employed sl collars workers persons ployed e £l 5'

:; DK 63% G4% 75% T3% 57% 86% 40% 58% T2% jé>

) i MT 63% 62% 61% 83% 61% 66% 45% 55% 65% P

Q LU 59% 54% T2% 61% 42% 57% T7% 62% G8% 8

s ML 56% 57% 63% 61% 48% 43% 62% 50% 66% Mm

:;.)' SE 56% 42% 54% 56% 58% 65% 61% 53% 60% (@

b Sl 56% 61% 60% 60% 55% 59% 47% 56% G4% 8

‘ ) IE 51% 59% 62% 58% 49% 43% 40% 50% 61% mv)

oy PL 51% 55% 63% 61% 47% 46% 43% 44% 59% m
3 HU 50% 55% 65% 48% 48% 40% 49% 51% 3%
' LT 50% 53% T0% 47% 44% 49% 45% 43% 58%
é DE 48% 56% 55% 48% 40% 54% 43% 46% 57%
i- FI 48% 51% 58% 55% 49% 29% 48% 37% 53%
- EE 47% T1% 57% 45% 40% 45% 26% 45% 50%
‘ ) BE 46% 43% 54% 50% 46% 34% 43% 43% 53%
Q HR 42% 43% 51% 44% 49% 23% 44% 38% 43%
‘ ' RO 42% 44% 48% 38% 41% 43% 32% 45% 48%
."':i:-:! UK 41% 46% 54% 50% 36% 24% 39% 35% 58%
W BG 39% 47% 52% 45% 34% 41% 33% 39% 49%
@ EU28 38% 40% 51% 43% 36% 29% 29% 36% 49%
2 AT 37% 37% 37% 36% 38% 34% 23% 36% 44%
2 LV 37% 38% 52% 36% 30% 33% 3% 34% 48%
CY 35% 37% 39% 38% 37% 26% 25% 39% 33%
“ SK 35% 34% 53% 36% 29% 16% 26% 42% 43%
‘ ' IT 29% 35% 62% 30% 27% 13% 9% 30% 3%
Q PT 28% 23% 37% 42% 27% 34% 17% 27% 33%
. cz 27% 36% 37% 26% 24% 38% 23% 20% 38%
Q ES 27% 26% 42% 31% 27% 20% 22% 26% 40%
iEE EL 25% 24% 39% 31% 26% 26% 23% 23% 24%
‘ ' FR 22% 16% 25% 28% 24% 17% 17% 16% 35%

Base: all respondents
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QP6.4 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or
opinion,

E The European Parliament takes into consideration the concerns of European citizens

2 Answer: Total 'No'

) Respondent occupation scale

Ll

('8 TOTAL Self- Managers Other white | Manual House Unem- Retired Students

o employed collars Workers persons ployed

< —

; = EL T4% 76% 59% 68% 73% T4% 77% 76% 76%

O Q ES 59% 68% 58% 59% 72% 68% 72% 71% 52%

= .- CZ 67% 59% 57% 67% 70% 55% 73% T4% 58%

m Q PT 67% 71% 62% 56% 59% 55% 77% 67% 67%

a) () m B6% 75% B7% 3% 5% 59% 5% 72% 54%

E i i T 65% 51% 37% 65% 67% 81% 82% 51% 65%

= g SK 51% 51% 43% 63% 68% T4% 71% 52% 548

I: c AT 59% 57% 58% 60% 59% G4%% T4% 51% 49%

< CcY 58% 63% 50% 59% 56% 51% 73% 51% 52%
e LV 55% 56% 42% 58% 60% 63% 57% 60% 38%
@ EL28 54% 54% 44% 51% 55% 59% 52% 56% 43%
‘ i RO 49% 47% 44% 47% 50% 43% 57% 43% 45%
a DE 43% 43% 44% 50% 56% 42% 548 49% 41%
{ } BE 47% 43% 43% 44% 44% 55% 50% 53% 30%
'i- Fi 45% 42% 36% 43% 45% 71% 45% 56% 36%
C HU 45% 42% 30% 50% 43% 45% 45% 43% 66%
W BG 45% 39% 35% 45% 50% 44% 51% 43% 33%
= UK 45% 44% 38% 39% 43% 50% 50% 53% 24%
Q HR 44% 43% 38% 42% 41% 57% 47% 44% 42%
w L 43% 45% 23% 43% 51% 45% 52% 49% 30%
— EE 40% 19% 36% 38% 43% 37% 55% 42% 32%
i ) IE 40% 39% 32% 35% 44% 43% 45% 44% 30%
w FL 37% 35% 28% 33% 41% 41% 40% 41% 29%
b Sl 37% 36% 33% 36% 39% 34% 43% 37% 20%
3 LU 36% 45% 27% 37% 53% 31% 8% 32% 27%
C NL 36% 38% 30% 30% 43% 53% 33% 44% 18%
:: SE 32% 49% 36% 31% 23% 0% 24% 38% 37%
:; DK 28% 29% 24% 23% 30% 0% 43% 31% 21%
[ i MT 28% 38% 39% 16% 27% 25% 35% 25% 35%

Base: all respondents
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V. EXPOSURE TO A CAMPAIGN

5.1. Level of information before Election Day

QP6.1. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.

You had all the necessary information in order to choose who to vote for in the
recent European elections

Total 'Yes'
53%
40%
Total 'No'
42%
3%
Don't know
5%
B EU post-election 2014 0 EU28

EU post-election 2009

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You had all the necessary information in order to choose
who to vote for in the recent European elections

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 M55+

=
=
<
o
=
<T
O
-
<
a4
O
|_
O
L
—
LI
LLI
I
|_

60% 60%

Total 'Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

QP6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or :_l:|

opinion. m

You had all the necessary information in order to choose for whom you were going to vote in the recent European Im

elections —

m

Answer: Total 'Yes' q

= e

TOTAL ljz

{hT‘|:8‘1F§-424} 2539 40-54 o (':;

Powr 81% 65% 85% 83% 83% %

o w 76% 7% 62% 80% 81% 2

& e 72% 57% 75% 71% 7% )

' LT T1% T4% 62% T2% T7% =
e LV T0% 8% 62% T5% TE%
> DK 68% 57% 59% 74% T4%
{:' SE 68% T5% 65% T0% 65%
=) cy B7% 47% 57% 3% 85%
i BG 65% 58% 60% 67% G8%
O DE 65% 60% 60% 65% TO%
"é;: EL 65% 58% 69% 63% 63%
E Fl 65% 38% 65% T3% 66%
() =« B5% 40% 60% 71% 78%
0 BE 4% 57% 65% 65% 65%
@ ES 62% AT7% 57% 67% 64%
6 Sl 62% 48% 55% 59% T4%
2 AT 61% 51% 60% 61% G4%
2 HU 59% 42% 59% 63% 61%
2 HL 59% 35% 61% 62% 65%
@& v 57% 50% 55% 60% B0%
a:-,' UK 55% 49% 52% 50% 63%
() w 54% 48% 57% 61% 49%
O RO £3% 48% 46% 5B% 61%
' PL 51% 55% 50% 52% 49%
() m 50% 33% 49% 53% 54%
% HR 50% 28% 42% 53% 59%
6 SK 50% 38% 51% 2% R4
@ PT 45% 45% 44% 49% 44%
G cZ 445% 38% 44% 43% 47%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You had all the necessary information in order to choose
who to vote for in the recent European elections

® Male ®Female
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61%

42%

Total "Yes' Total ‘No’

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

_|
QP6.1 For each (_)f the folmng statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds %
or not to your attitude or opinion.

You had all the necessary information in order to choose for whom you were going to vote m

in the recent European elections m

@

Answer: Total "Yes' 6|

Gender ;

TOTAL N

Male Female Q)

>

D owr 81% 83% 79% %

o w 76% 80% 70% >

& e 72% 70% 74% )

o u 71% 70% 73% =
o W 70% 67% 73%
> DK 68% 1% 66%
& s 68% 68% 66%
ey 67% 63% 67%
W 56 65% B4% 54%
O o 65% 1% 60%
= 65% 70% 60%
&= n 65% B5% 65%
() =« 65% B5% 66%
() = 64% 68% 61%
ES 52% 67% 56%
@ o 62% 63% 61%
o AT 61% 64% 58%
o w 59% 60% 58%
o M 59% 63% 55%
@ ruzs 57% 61% 54%
&= UK 55% 57% 53%
() 54% 57% 51%
() ro 53% 52% 55%
w FL 51% 55% 47%
() 50% 53% 49%
o MR 50% 53% 47%
@ sk 50% 55% 47%
Q@ er 45% 529 40%
& 44% 48% 41%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent
it corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.
You had all the necessary information in order to choose
who to vote for in the recent European elections

Self-employed I Managers H Other white collars 1 Manual workers

M House persons ® Unemployed H Retired M Students
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Total 'Yes' Total 'No*

Base: all respondents

Occupational groups
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2. National results

QPE6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or :_EI
opinion. m
You had all the necessary information in order to choose for whom you were going to vote in the recent European

elections m

Answer: Total 'Yes' R

Respondent occupation scale 5'

)

TOTAL Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- ' >

employed STEiEE collars workers persons ployed R £LELE r—

Q)

) i MT 31% 79% 79% 92% 30% 39% 63% 78% 53% JZ>

S LU 76% G8% T7% G9% 72% T7% 76% 79% 34% v

[~ 1: 72% 39% 36% T7% 55% 30% 72% T4% 57% E

w U 71% 90% T7% 70% 65% G4% 59% T4% 75% GZ)
e LV 70% G4% T7% G8% 72% G2% 60% 75% T4%
:; DK G8% 73% 75% G9% 65% 36% 50% 73% 60%
:; SE G8% 54% 72% 76% G4% 49% 45% G6% 87%
cYy 67% 78% 71% 67% 58% G9% 57% 34% 52%
W BG 65% 73% G9% G2% 65% 59% 53% G9% G2%
B DE 65% 67% 79% 61% 60% 65% 51% 70% 59%
;E_E EL 65% T4% T4% 70% 54% 50% 71% G2% 58%
li-' FI 65% 78% 83% 78% G4% 91% 31% 61% 47%
i ) IE 65% 35% G8% 63% 63% 67% 53% 76% 52%
‘ ) BE G4% 67% 72% G2% G6% 47% 60% 67% 56%
Q ES G2% 61% 75% G9% 63% 43% 58% 71% 51%
b sl G2% 65% 65% 65% 49% 39% 52% 73% 56%
c AT 61% G4% 70% G6% 59% 56% 47% 61% 50%
C HU 59% 63% 71% 45% 61% 63% 57% 60% 41%
C NL 59% T7% 65% 56% 48% 57% 49% 67% 48%
8 EU28 57% 64% G8% 58% 54% 49% 51% 60% 55%
;: UK 55% 52% 57% 51% 54% 41% 60% 59% 51%
i ' T 54% G8% T4% 59% 51% 44% 46% 45% 65%
‘ ' RO 53% 48% G6% 38% 48% G2% 46% 61% 51%
w PL 51% 67% 61% 61% 44% 35% 41% 47% 61%
‘ ' FR 50% 61% 56% 50% 46% 45% 41% 55% 48%
Q HR 50% 49% 66% 44% 44% 42% 49% 57% 3%
“ SK 50% 49% 67% 47% 49% 49% 52% 53% 32%
Q PT 45% 38% 57% T1% 38% 38% 40% 45% 62%
~ CZ 44% 48% 61% 47% 3% 57% 33% 46% 39%

Base: all respondents
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QP6.1 For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it corresponds or not to your attitude or

= opinion.

(D You had all the necessary information in order to choose for whom you were going to vote in the recent European

z elections

% Answer: Total "No’

<E Respondent occupation scale

O

= TR Self- Other white | Manual House Unem- )

é employed L collars Workers persons ployed AL Sl

|9 Q PT 54% 61% 40% 29% 60% 62% 59% 53% 38%

8 b CcZ 53% 50% 36% 49% G4% 40% 63% 51% 61%

d Q HR 47% 45% 33% 51% 54% 58% 50% 41% 63%

L “ SK 47% 50% 33% 52% 49% 40% 46% 43% 61%

T () m 45% 32% 43% 45% 47% 48% 56% 41% 50%

l_ ‘ i IT 44% 3% 26% 40% 46% 55% 52% 52% 33%
‘ i RO 43% 46% 34% 62% 49% 32% 47% 35% 46%
w P 42% 27% 36% 35% 49% 58% 52% 43% 29%
@ EU28 40% 34% 31%. 39% 42% 47% 46% 36% 41%
;: UK 40% 46% 39% 44% 41% 54% 32% 36% 41%
c HL 39% 23% 34% 43% 52% 43% 42% 3% 46%
3 HU 38% 33% 29% 49% 36% 30% 40% 35% 56%
Q ES 37% 39% 25% 3% 36% 53% 41% 27% 49%
2 AT 36% 34% 28% 32% 39% 42% 47% 36% 47%
{ } BE 35% 32% 28% 38% 34% 51% 38% 3% 44%
b sl 35% 29% 33% 34% 47% 61% 43% 24% 44%
iEE EL 34% 26% 26% 27% 46% 50% 29% 35% 42%
ﬁ DE 33% 3% 21% 36% 39% 34% 46% 27% 36%
i- Fl 32% 22% 16% 21% 3% 9% G8% 35% 47%

cY 3% 22% 26% 3% 40% 25% 40% 16% 48%

‘ ) IE 3% 13% 28% 32% 34% 3% 41% 22% 43%
:: SE 29% 46% 25% 24% 34% 7% 54% 27% 13%
W BG 28% 26% 29% 30% 29% 3% 34% 24% 33%
i; DK 28% 27% 25% 28% 26% G4% 47% 22% 35%
e LV 27% 35% 21% 29% 25% 34% 37% 24% 19%
' LT 26% 10% 20% 25% 32% 26% 38% 23% 22%
— EE 25% 11% 12% 19% 41% 18% 24% 22% 41%
S LU 22% 27% 23% 3% 22% 21% 22% 19% 11%
[ i MT 16% 17% 16% 8% 16% 11% 37% 17% 41%

Base: all respondents
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5.2. Recollection of a campaign encouraging people to vote

QP8. Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on
posters, read in newspapers or heard on the radio a campaign encouraging
people to vote in the European elections?

Yes, remember

No, don't remember

Don't know

B EU post-election 2014
EU post-election 2009

Base: all respondents

2%
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3%

65%

67%

33%

30%
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FOCUS ON AGE GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP8 Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read in newspapers
or heard on the radio a campaign encouraging people to vote in the European elections?

1118-24 (AT: 16-24) m25-39 m40-54 mE55+

64% 63% 66% 65%

Yes, remember No, don't remember

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

—
QP2 Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read in newspapers or heard on %
the radio a campaign encouraging people to vote in the European elections?

m

Answer: Yes, remember R

Age 5'

P

TOTAL

{;ﬁgm 2539 40-54 e l:(2

Q)

@ SE 29% 2309% a87% 92% a37% >

P owr 85% 79% 87% 84% 85% %

e Fl 32% T9% 79% 31% 5% E

e LV 232% 4% 82% T8% 233% GZ)
O DE T8% 80% T1% 80% 80%
2 Lu T8% 90% 69% T9% T9%
» DK 7% T6% 82% 73% 7%
e EE T% 232% 82% T3% T4%
' LT T6% T8% 69% T8% 1%
2 HL T6% 69% 84% TT% T1%
()| o 73% 51% 7% 79% 7%
@ ES T3% 21% T5% T2% 69%
@ SK T1% 63% T0% T4% T4%
() E 69% 63% 66% 71% 73%
2 AT 68% 62% 60% T0% T4%
' BG G8% 58% G6% T3% T0%
2 HU G8% 56% T1% 65% TO0%
6 Sl 66% 61% 66% 67% 68%
0 EU28 65% 64% 63% GE6% 65%
() 62% 49% 55% 70% 63%
' PL 60% G6% 59% 63% 55%
% HR 58% 57% 59% 58% 57%
O RO 58% 60% 57% 53% F8%
gf-,' UK 58% 53% 52% 58% 63%
w cZ 4% 51% 52% 55% 55%
() w 53% 49% 56% 52% 53%
@ PT £3% B4% 52% 4% 53%
& EL 52% 53% 56% 57% 44%
0 BE 445 51% 43% 40% 46%

Base: all respondents
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FOCUS ON GENDER

1. European Union results

QP8 Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read in newspapers
or heard on the radio a campaign encouraging people to vote in the European elections?

= Male ®Female

66%

34%

32%

Yes, remember No, don't remember

Base: all respondents
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2. National results

_|
QP8 Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read in %
newspapers or heard on the radio a campaign encouraging people to vote in the
European elections? m
m
@
Answer: Yes, remember —
o
Gender pv)
TOTAL 2
Male Female
Q
& st 89% 87% 90% JZ>
D owr 85% 80% 88% o
d >
&= = 82% 84% 80% =
o W 82% 81% 82% =
A o 78% 80% 76%
PN
o w 78% 80% 75%
> DK 7% 78% 7%
& e 7% 75% 79%
@ 76% 73% 79%
A,
& M 76% 75% 76%
ey 73% 75% 71%
ES 73% 7% 69%
@ sk 71% 76% 67%
() 59% 71% 67%
F—9
o AT 68% 68% 63%
W &G 68% 69% 68%
=%
o 68% 67% 63%
y  si 66% 66% 67%
@ cuzs 65% 66% 63%
() m 62% 54% 60%
w PL 60% 62% 53%
% HR 58% 59% 56%
() ro 53% 5% 57%
= Uk 58% 60% 55%
& 54% 57% 50%
() 53% 53% 52%
Q e 53% 57% 49%
(=1 52% 54% 50%
() e 44% 45% 43%

Base: all respondents
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Occupational groups

FOCUS ON OCCUPATIONAL GROUPS

1. European Union results

QP8 Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read in newspapers
or heard on the radio a campaign encouraging people to vote in the European elections?

Self-employed I Managers m Other white collars 11 Manual workers

M House persons H Unemployed H Retired M Students

74%

Yes, remember No, don't remember

Base: all respondents

123



2. National results

QP8 Personally, do you remember having seen on TV, in the Internet or on posters, read in newspapers or heard on the :_I:|

radio a campaign encouraging people to vote in the European elections? M

M

Answer: Yes, remember —

Respondent occupation scale a

©)

2

=

:; SE 89% 78% 92% 90% 93% T4% 92% 4% 85% (@)

[ i MT 85% 83% 82% 93% 79% 92% 52% 83% 958% JZ>

L FI 82% 88% 82% 82% 82% 87% 85% 82% T4% U

e LV 82% 89% 91% 92% 78% 81% 69% 230% 79% E

a DE 78% 76% 85% 75% 77% 76% 69% 78% 85% CD

S LU 78% 94% 89% 69% 72% 77% 71% 77% 94% =
:; DK 77% 70% 85% 78% 79% 63% 71% 72% 230%
- EE 77% 65% 230% 90% 79% 79% 58% 73% 81%
w LT 76% 658% 230% 71% 78% 69% 69% 79% 230%
C NL 76% 81% 82% 77% 230% 73% 65% 71% 69%
cY 73% 75% 89% 76% 71% 65% 63% 73% 78%
Q ES 73% 73% 90% 78% 77% 57% 69% 76% 76%
“ SK 71% 73% 78% 71% T4% 230% 69% 69% 56%
i ) IE 69% 73% 70% 73% 658% 67% 63% 75% 65%
c AT 658% 71% 73% 67% 65% 67% 50% 72% 65%
W BG 658% 230% 71% 65% 72% 77% 57% 71% 55%
C HU 658% 82% 77% 65% 658% 78% 63% 67% 51%
b Sl 65% 70% 70% 64% 70% 62% 64% 65% 63%
@ EU28 65% 65% T4% 65% 64% 54% 61% 65% 69%
‘ ' FR 62% T4% 61% 65% 63% 43% 57% 65% 58%
w PL 60% 67% 658% 64% 55% 52% 67% 4% 64%
Q HR 58% 52% 64% 67% 55% 44% 58% 56% 62%
‘ ' RO 58% 53% 83% 61% 63% 45% 50% 57% 59%
= UK 58% 51% B4% B1% 53% 7% B1% 62% 59%
~ CZ 54% 56% T4% 53% 42% 42% 48% 57% 55%
‘ ' IT 53% 62% 66% 54% 44% 51% 48% 49% T4%
PT 53% 60% 75% 54% 51% 50% 52% 47% 55%
"_EE EL 52% 60% 67% 52% 42% 36% 59% 47% 53%
‘ ) BE 44% 44% 44% 41% 47% 53% 34% 46% 47%

Base: all respondents
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